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Foster Grant IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 **** Pro Men ****

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Overall
1 76 MPRO Michael Raelert 29 M DEU 21:58 1:55 1:59:35 1:32 1:09:06 3:34:04
2 15 MPRO Daniel Fontana 34 M ITA 21:55 1:53 1:59:30 1:27 1:12:00 3:36:44
3 10 MPRO Matthew Reed 34 M  USA 21:59 2:08 1:59:09 1:25 1:13:11 3:37:50
4 24 MPRO Sylvain Sudrie 27 M  FRA 21:57 1:54 1:59:41 1:45 1:12:47 3:38:02
5 8 MPRO Joe Gambles 27 M  GBR 22:19 2:05 1:58:58 1:35 1:13:24 3:38:19
6 79 MPRO Kevin Collington 25 M USA 22:10 2:04 2:00:33 1:58 1:13:32 3:40:16
7 23 MPRO Luke Bell 30 M AUS 22:01 1:58 1:59:24 1:40 1:15:15 3:40:16
8 13 MPRO Alberto Casadei 24 M ITA 22:05 2:15 1:59:13 1:45 1:15:03 3:40:19
9 45 MPRO Leon Griffin 29 M  AUS 22:22 1:54 1:59:09 4:42 1:12:26 3:40:31

10 81 MPRO Brian Fleischmann 31 M USA 21:38 1:53 2:01:06 1:43 1:15:20 3:41:37
11 2 MPRO Richie Cunningham 36 M AUS 22:04 3:22 2:02:12 1:26 1:13:12 3:42:15
12 22 MPRO Timothy O"Donnell 29 M USA 21:52 1:46 2:04:02 1:32 1:13:06 3:42:17
13 19 MPRO Tyler Butterfield 26 M BMU 23:50 2:01 2:01:46 1:41 1:13:28 3:42:43
14 30 MPRO Alessandro Degasperi 29 M ITA 22:30 2:21 2:02:50 1:45 1:13:28 3:42:52
15 68 MPRO Christopher Legh 37 M AUS 24:41 2:03 2:01:12 1:50 1:13:45 3:43:28
16 40 MPRO Stephen Bayliss 30 M  GBR 22:00 2:01 2:00:09 1:43 1:17:45 3:43:35
17 4 MPRO Reinaldo Colucci 24 M BRA 22:25 2:09 2:03:18 1:35 1:14:17 3:43:41
18 49 MPRO Ruedi Wild 27 M CHE 22:09 2:17 2:03:23 1:44 1:14:22 3:43:53
19 26 MPRO Igor Amorelli 25 M BRA 22:13 2:04 2:03:42 1:47 1:14:15 3:43:59
20 9 MPRO Fraser Cartmell 27 M  GBR 21:48 1:59 1:59:33 1:33 1:19:30 3:44:21
21 32 MPRO Massimo Cigana 35 M ITA 23:53 2:25 2:01:16 1:30 1:15:24 3:44:27
22 35 MPRO James Cotter 27 M  USA 22:08 2:20 2:03:35 1:43 1:14:50 3:44:34
23 3 MPRO Oscar Galindez 38 M ARG 24:24 2:37 2:00:36 1:55 1:15:15 3:44:45
24 75 MPRO Andrew Starykowicz 27 M USA 22:21 2:02 1:58:49 1:40 1:20:01 3:44:51
25 7 MPRO Brent McMahon 29 M CAN 21:49 1:50 1:59:52 1:38 1:19:45 3:44:52
26 34 MPRO Paul Matthews 26 M  AUS 22:00 1:55 1:59:30 1:36 1:20:38 3:45:39
27 80 MPRO Greg Bennett 37 M AUS 22:14 1:53 1:59:08 1:35 1:21:00 3:45:48
28 85 MPRO Andrew Russell 27 M CAN 21:54 1:59 2:01:13 1:31 1:19:21 3:45:57
29 27 MPRO Torsten Le Abel 35 M DEU 22:32 1:57 2:03:37 1:41 1:16:23 3:46:08
30 42 MPRO Csaba Kuttor 34 M  HUN 22:07 2:09 2:03:40 1:54 1:16:30 3:46:17
31 1 MPRO Terenzo Bozzone 24 M NZL 21:59 1:49 1:59:25 1:33 1:21:37 3:46:21
32 14 MPRO Andrea D"Aquino 30 M ITA 22:14 2:48 2:02:49 1:35 1:17:16 3:46:40
33 62 MPRO Jeff Symonds 24 M CAN 22:34 2:14 2:02:55 2:18 1:16:58 3:46:57
34 70 MPRO Adriano Sacchetto 22 M BRA 22:29 2:02 2:03:13 1:25 1:17:57 3:47:04
35 77 MPRO Fabio Carvalho 30 M BRA 22:15 1:55 2:03:43 1:40 1:17:51 3:47:22
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Foster Grant IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 **** Pro Women ****

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run
1 103 WPRO Julie Dibens 34 F GBR 23:48 2:11 2:07:15 1:44 1:24: 3:
2 101 WPRO Mary Beth Ellis 32 F USA 24:05 2:10 2:10:58 1:56 1:24: 4:
3 118 WPRO Magali Tisseyre 28 F CAN 25:34 2:21 2:15:17 1:45 1:20: 4:
4 124 WPRO Caroline Steffen 31 F CHE 25:18 2:18 2:08:30 2:41 1:26: 4-
5 149 WPRO Laura Bennett 34 F USA 24:03 2:04 2:17:06 1:46 1:22: 4:
6 136 WPRO Michellie Jones 40 F AUS 25:35 2:13 2:15:22 1:53 1:23: 4:
7 119 WPRO Sarah Groff 28 F USA 23:41 2:14 2:16:08 1:36 1:25: 4:
8 109 WPRO Amanda Stevens 32 F USA 23:45 2:15 2:13:30 1:45 1:32: 4:
9 127 WPRO Karin Thuerig 37 F CHE 30:51 3:06 2:10:39 2:21 1:28: 4-
143 WPRO Vanessa Gianinni 27 F BRA 25:40 2:38 2:24:27 1:45 1:23: 4-
130 WPRO Kelly Couch 32 F USA 25:33 2:24 2:23:20 2:05 1:25: 4:
125 WPRO Kelly Williamson 32 F USA 25:32 2:53 2:25:32 1:45 1:23: 4:
108 WPRO Leanda Cave 31 F GBR 24:01 2:21 2:22:37 2:12 1:33: 4:
155 WPRO Ayesha Rollinson 32 F CAN 25:28 2:44 2:28:30 2:17 1:25: 4-
148 WPRO Daniela Saemmler 21 F DEU 26:16 2:10 2:24:18 1:52 1:31: 4:
115 WPRO Pamela Tastets 28 F CHL 25:42 2:23 2:24:43 1:52 1:32: 4:
122 WPRO Anne Basso 26 F USA 27:37 2:49 2:24:48 2:10 1:29: 4:
140 WPRO Jeanne Collonge 22 F FRA 26:13 2:33 2:27:18 2:20 1:29: 4:
156 WPRO Tanya Salomon 37 F CAN 30:19 2:54 2:21:41 2:13 1:35: 4-
138 WPRO Perrin Caroline 22 F FRA 26:28 2:31 2:20:44 2:18 1:43: 4-
152 WPRO Annie Warner 30 F USA 25:40 3:01 2:34:32 1:45 1:30: 4:
114 WPRO Ana Lidia Borba 25 F BRA 28:57 2:20 2:31:27 1:55 1:31: 4:
142 WPRO Fernanda Garcia 26 F BRA 25:29 2:37 2:32:00 2:26 1:35: 4:
137 WPRO Rahel Bellinga 40 F NLD 31:45 2:56 2:25:40 2:22 1:37: 4-
151 WPRO Julianna Batizy Morley 39 F USA 27:02 2:46 2:31:42 2:03 1:37: 4-
132 WPRO Teri Albertazzi 37 F USA 30:50 3:33 2:23:39 2:38 1:42: 4:
120 WPRO Florence Chretien 35 F USA 28:39 2:39 2:32:57 3:03 1:39: 4:
126 WPRO Silke Pichler 36 F AUT 40:03 3:04 2:33:47 2:12 1:40: 4:
146 WPRO DNF Jodie Swallow 28 F GBR 23:43 2:06 2:12:19 1:38
128 WPRO DNF Brooke Davison 38 F USA 24:26 2:14 2:28:22 2:31
100 WPRO DNF Joanna Zeiger 39 F USA 23:42 2:16



Foster Grant IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 **** Qverall Results ****

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
1 76 MPRO Michael Raelert 29 M DEU 21:58 1:55 1:59:35 1:32 1:09:06 3:34:
2 15 MPRO Daniel Fontana 34 M ITA 21:55 1:53 1:59:30 1:27 1:12:00 3:36:
3 10 MPRO Matthew Reed 34 M USA 21:59 2:08 1:59:09 1:25 1:13:11 3:37:
4 24 MPRO Sylvain Sudrie 27 M FRA 21:57 1:54 1:59:41 1:45 1:12:47 3:38:
5 8 MPRO Joe Gambles 27 M  GBR 22:19 2:05 1:58:58 1:35 1:13:24 3:38:
6 79 MPRO Kevin Collington 25 M USA 22:10 2:04 2:00:33 1:58 1:13:32 3:40:
7 23 MPRO Luke Bell 30 M AUS 22:01 1:58 1:59:24 1:40 1:15:15 3:40:
8 13 MPRO Alberto Casadei 24 M ITA 22:05 2:15 1:59:13 1:45 1:15:03 3:40:
9 45 MPRO Leon Griffin 29 M AUS 22:22 1:54 1:59:09 4:42 1:12:26 3:40:

10 81 MPRO Brian Fleischmann 31 M USA 21:38 1:53 2:01:06 1:43 1:15:20 3:41:
11 2 MPRO Richie Cunningham 36 M AUS 22:04 3:22 2:02:12 1:26 1:13:12 3:42:
12 22 MPRO Timothy O"Donnell 29 M USA 21:52 1:46 2:04:02 1:32 1:13:06 3:42:
13 19 MPRO Tyler Butterfield 26 M BMU 23:50 2:01 2:01:46 1:41 1:13:28 3:42:
14 30 MPRO Alessandro Degasperi 29 M ITA 22:30 2:21 2:02:50 1:45 1:13:28 3:42:
15 68 MPRO Christopher Legh 37 M AUS 24:41 2:03 2:01:12 1:50 1:13:45 3:43:
16 40 MPRO Stephen Bayliss 30 M  GBR 22:00 2:01 2:00:09 1:43 1:17:45 3:43:
17 4 MPRO Reinaldo Colucci 24 M BRA 22:25 2:09 2:03:18 1:35 1:14:17 3:43:
18 49 MPRO Ruedi Wild 27 M CHE 22:09 2:17 2:03:23 1:44 1:14:22 3:43:
19 26 MPRO Igor Amorelli 25 M BRA 22:13 2:04 2:03:42 1:47 1:14:15 3:43:
20 9 MPRO Fraser Cartmell 27 M  GBR 21:48 1:59 1:59:33 1:33 1:19:30 3:44:
21 32 MPRO Massimo Cigana 35 M ITA 23:53 2:25 2:01:16 1:30 1:15:24 3:44:
22 35 MPRO James Cotter 27 M USA 22:08 2:20 2:03:35 1:43 1:14:50 3:44:
23 3 MPRO Oscar Galindez 38 M ARG 24:24 2:37 2:00:36 1:55 1:15:15 3:44:
24 75 MPRO Andrew Starykowicz 27 M USA 22:21 2:02 1:58:49 1:40 1:20:01 3:44:
25 7 MPRO Brent McMahon 29 M CAN 21:49 1:50 1:59:52 1:38 1:19:45 3:44:
26 34 MPRO Paul Matthews 26 M AUS 22:00 1:55 1:59:30 1:36 1:20:38 3:45:
27 80 MPRO Greg Bennett 37 M AUS 22:14 1:53 1:59:08 1:35 1:21:00 3:45:
28 85 MPRO Andrew Russell 27 M CAN 21:54 1:59 2:01:13 1:31 1:19:21 3:45:
29 27 MPRO Torsten Le Abel 35 M DEU 22:32 1:57 2:03:37 1:41 1:16:23 3:46:
30 42 MPRO Csaba Kuttor 34 M HUN 22:07 2:09 2:03:40 1:54 1:16:30 3:46:
31 1 MPRO Terenzo Bozzone 24 M NZL 21:59 1:49 1:59:25 1:33 1:21:37 3:46:
32 14 MPRO Andrea D"Aquino 30 M ITA 22:14 2:48 2:02:49 1:35 1:17:16 3:46:
33 62 MPRO Jeff Symonds 24 M CAN 22:34 2:14 2:02:55 2:18 1:16:58 3:46:
34 70 MPRO Adriano Sacchetto 22 M BRA 22:29 2:02 2:03:13 1:25 1:17:57 3:47:
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Carlos Assumpcao
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Amanda Stevens
Kevin Grogan
Marcelo Cardenas

Marco Aurelio Gimenes

Dave Smith

Gavin Anderson
Bruce Bird
Halligan Quin
Chris Berg

Josh Gerry
Ricardo Cumplido
Marco Sengstock
Andy Reardon
Samuel Dannenbring
Thilo Fiedler
Christophe Declerck
Mao Yung Yang
Adrian Pardo
Thomas Gerlach
Sean Snow

Keish Doi

Adam Weaver
Jason Howard
Andres Munera
Anthony Barton
Karin Thuerig
Chad Holderbaum
Gustavo Lopez
Pablo Testa
Florian Brodt
Hugo Ecija
Frederico Schiliro
Joachim Doeding
Eric Kollai
Michael Smith
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Frank Holfeld
Tom Davey
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Bryan Lagasse
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Doug Nowak
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David Marrel
Chris Huff
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Roger Blattler
Adam Carlson
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Vanessa Gianinni
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Markus Mlinar
Alfredo Follonier
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Ashley Morgan
Ahmed Zaher
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M40-44
W25-29
M40-44
M40-44
WPRO

M30-34
M50-54
M18-24
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M35-39
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M30-34
M35-39
M30-34
M30-34
M25-29
M35-39
M45-49
M45-49
M40-44
M30-34
M25-29
M30-34
M25-29
M35-39
M18-24
M40-44
W30-34
M35-39
M45-49
M35-39
M45-49
M45-49
M40-44
M40-44
M30-34
MPRO

W25-29
wi8-24
M45-49
M35-39
M18-24

Aaron Scheidies
Rod Walker
Christine Anderson
John Stien

Hannes WinklImayr
Kelly Williamson
Ralf Schomaker
John Grice

Lukas Kampkoetter
Dirk Bakker
Matthew McCutchen
Nicholas Brunson

Alessandro Sciarrone

Christian Stoimaier
Ronald Hotter
Jason Smith
Jean-Baptiste Roux
Steve Olsen

Mark Loreen

Peter Kirmiss
Ariel Munoz
Geoffrey Clauss
lan Schwabsky
Keith Snavely
Julien Carrier
Mike Lane

Stephen Harvey
Tobias Read

Amy Farrell

Steven Gray

Matic Romsak

Mark McCabe

John Stekelenburg
Patrice Kretz

Joe Donahue

Todd Allington
Benjamin Goodall
John Dahlz

Katrin Esefeld
Lauren Chiodini
Todd Firebaugh
Santini Christophe
Perry Hanson
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31
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41
39
35
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USA
USA
AUT
USA
DEU
USA
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ITA
AUT
AUT
USA
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USA
USA
DEU
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USA
ZAF
USA
FRA
USA
USA
GBR
USA
AUS
SVN
IRL
AUS
CAN
USA
USA
AUS
USA
DEU
USA
USA
FRA
USA

25:39
32:05
26:40
28:22
33:35
25:32
33:16
30:57
30:14
31:04
28:35
28:08
28:38
32:13
27:46
27:47
33:54
39:16
29:43
31:30
29:36
31:26
29:14
29:38
29:40
24:22
28:53
34:42
31:53
28:16
30:33
31:05
26:22
29:44
29:40
31:45
28:25
22:12
29:54
30:28
32:12
32:00
29:49

2:56
3:11
2:28
3:55
2:48
2:53
4:07
2:50
2:55
3:09
3:58
3:18
2:38
3:34
3:24
3:24
3:00
2:42
4:05
4:15
3:14
2:49
3:13
3:40
2:30
3:57
2:48
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2:39
3:55
4:04
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2:50
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3:41
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293
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859
1209
872
982
672
1391
585
590
1192
1580
1183
871
1241
1203
1682
1001
524
582
1033
865
1162
1706
892
832
1718
1603
1288
1037
1374
907
584
1388
595
1182
1676
591
84
1432
926
616
1188
1310
941

M35-39
M40-44
M35-39
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M30-34
Ww25-29
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M18-24
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M35-39
M40-44
M40-44
M25-29
M35-39
M30-34
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M35-39
M35-39
M40-44
M30-34
M35-39
M35-39
M55-59
M25-29
M40-44
M35-39
W25-29
M35-39
M30-34
W25-29
M30-34
M40-44
M25-29
M30-34
MPRO

M45-49
M35-39
M30-34
M40-44
M40-44
M35-39

Mark Carbone

Tim Legge

Darren Cole

Jared Preston

Frank Woolstencroft
Crystal Anthony

Luis Miguel Hincapie

Noy Jopson

John Hanna
Gregory Reznich
Claudio Gavioli
Ted Cochrane
Devashish Paul
Bernd Kiesel
Stephen Patterson
David Shearon
Wolfgang Achrainer
Stephen Hannaman
Jonathan Umlor
Adrian Chistik
Peter Conley
Gaetano Goldoni
Marcio Fukuhara
Joe Abunassar
William Martin
Rohan Kennedy
Darrell Stott
Sven Wachter
Kristin Andrews
Jose Graca

Mark Higgins
Stephanie Ewert
Dale Kennedy
John Gadrow
Matthew Coleman
Claus Jovanovic
Arland MacAsieb
Brian Keno
Roger Huegli
William Miller
Rodrigo Gras
Ted Wilson
David Lee
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41
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USA
GBR
USA
CAN
USA
PAN
PHL
USA
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BRA
CAN
IND
DEU
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USA
AUT
USA
USA
ARG
NZL
PAN
BRA
USA
USA
ZAF
USA
DEU
USA
BRA
IRL
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PHL
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WITZ
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CHL
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29:19
32:18
34:37
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33:03
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27:15
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28:11
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32:48
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336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378

1115
1619
670
1013
583
1359
1649
1642
360
605
538
1248
1402
787
1227
769
748
657
397
108
1281
1589
989
1262
1372
1354
1578
546
1692
1147
401
1092
838
155
1260
1517
1640
1015
844
380
1151
1039
873

W35-39
M25-29
M30-34
M35-39
M30-34
Ww25-29
M25-29
M25-29
M50-54
M30-34
M30-34
M40-44
W25-29
W30-34
M40-44
W30-34
W40-44
M30-34
M50-54
WPRO

M40-44
M18-24
M35-39
M40-44
Ww25-29
Ww25-29
M18-24
M30-34
M25-29
M40-44
M50-54
W35-39
M35-39
WPRO

M40-44
M45-49
M25-29
M35-39
M35-39
M50-54
M40-44
M35-39
M35-39

Marion Dangeleit
Matteo Bridarolli
Harold Wilson
Jano Soto
William Harllee
Jannalyn Luttrell
Matt Dykhuizen
Paul Ryman
Jean-Pierre Rohrer
Fabio Lima
Mattia Bionda
Christian Pickl
Lindsey Whalen
Cathy Yndestad
Alastair Moffatt
Mandy McLane
Kristin Smith
James Thompson
Claudio Kock
Leanda Cave
David Steiner
Darrin Arbaugh
Michael Rix

Marc Robertson
Ashley Johnson
Carrie Andrews
Pierre Brohez
Ross Calder
Bryce Croll
Steven Bland
Roland Blank
Morgan Cotter
Jason Argent
Ayesha Rollinson
Lukas Riederer
Holger Lindemann
Matthew Ancona
Nate Spong

John Behme

Don Baldasari
Renato Brandileone
Nicholas Watson
Matt Connors

37
25
32
39
32
28
28
28
53
33
33
42
28
31
41
30
41
33
51
31
43
24
39
40
28
29
21
33
26
43
51
37
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32
40
46
28
36
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52
42
35
36
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DEU
ITA
USA
MEX
USA
USA
USA
GBR
CHE
BRA
CHE
DEU
USA
CAN
GBR
USA
USA
USA
BRA
GBR
USA
USA
GBR
USA
USA
USA
FRA
AUS
CAN
USA
DEU
USA
USA
CAN
Swz
DEU
USA
USA
USA
USA
BRA
USA
USA

34:59
28:11
29:51
31:31
27:52
26:45
24:45
28:56
30:04
31:47
35:00
30:49
27:44
26:48
35:36
27:56
29:41
28:30
30:40
24:01
27:48
34:52
36:47
29:25
32:42
31:33
25:35
29:05
30:15
34:33
32:17
26:19
33:16
25:28
31:33
32:23
33:28
33:55
32:25
28:13
37:40
39:56
32:30
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3:02
3:02
3:03
3:14
3:29
2:52
3:37
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3:12
3:30
2:57
2:48
2:32
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3:03
3:08
3:39
3:09
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3:14
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4:04
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2:13:08
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2:14:34
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2:10:05
2:15:57
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2:12:08
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2:14:41
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2:11:46
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410
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414
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991
1592
1141

567
1378
1249

372
1080

629

845
1532

604

948

148
1251

428

763
1626

47
1175

636
1011
1230
1999
1273
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905

674

545
1647
1272

938

115
1559
1326
1452
1009

122
1246

579
1198
1301
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M35-39
M18-24
M40-44
M30-34
W25-29
M40-44
M50-54
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M45-49
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M40-44
M55-59
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M55-59
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M35-39
WPRO

M18-24
wi8-24
M45-49
M35-39
WPRO

M40-44
M30-34
M40-44
M40-44
M50-54

Arnaud Rousseau
Christian Sieben
Dan Beaver

James Emery
Kathy Rakel
Martin Pieck
Herb Spicer
Charo Egan
Malcolm Provoost
Claude Biltgen
Robert Vechiola
Christoph Leitner
John Marshall
Daniela Saemmler
Mark Pomery
Juerg Mallepell
Beth Shutt
Christian Musso
Christian Waterstraat
Shaun Endsley
Alexandre Saint-Jalm
Eduardo Solis Cordoba
Wayne Morris
Stephen Casey
Johann Schmid
Carlo Rego
Ansgar Gorissen
Boris Zehner
Murphy Caine

Tim Hancock
David Schieber
Jeffrey Ku
Pamela Tastets
Stijn Beukelaers
Samantha Mazer
Edward Malloy Jr.
James Smith

Anne Basso

Scott Perrine
Marcus Gunther
Clay Jones
Robert Turner
Jaimie Roth
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765
1576
151
1382
1481
1124
1109
409
600
983
1280
1075
1095
1587
219
1504
1155
374
48
410
1460
1717
821
854
626
1100
1499
561
1519
1063
1205
704
992

M50-54
W30-34
M35-39
M45-49
WPRO

M40-44
M35-39
W30-34
M45-49
M25-29
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M18-24
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W35-39
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M30-34
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M40-44
W35-39
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M18-24
Ww45-49
M45-49
M40-44
M50-54
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M45-49
M50-54
W30-34
M35-39
M30-34
W35-39
M45-49
M30-34
M45-49
W35-39
M40-44
W40-44
M35-39

Steve Oehrle
Sonja Wieck
Aaron Papps
Ricardo Farina
Rahel Bellinga
Bradley Morris
Ricardo Braga
Alil Black
Douglas Wadkins
Ray Arya
Adrienne Saeger
Nicholas Haddow

Julianna Batizy Morley

Chandra Dehaan
Mike Behler
Kristen Bridges
Lynn Frampton
Paul Hough

Luiz Lacerda

Ken Purves

Terry Stebner
Krissandra Berens
Leslie Shaw

Pedro Reis

Tracy MacCherola
Stephane Barcet
Thomas Carlow
Warren Schuckies
Nick Frank

Daniel Dungan
Matt Kellman
Steve Tebon

Sarah Burke
Stephane Bringer
Aaron Postema
Angie Schmidt

Ray Makela
Stephane Decressac
Shawn McCleery
Julie Mosier Crosno
Kris Kiser
Michelle Ford
Greg Roussel
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35
45
40
a1
38
33
46
27
30
24
39
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45
35
37
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32
39
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36
24
46
a7
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32
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38
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FRA
CAN
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USA
USA
USA

38:11
32:30
31:20
32:18
31:45
33:01
31:46
35:01
37:51
32:38
32:45
32:24
27:02
30:43
31:50
36:20
34:11
34:16
35:33
31:15
37:19
37:06
35:06
33:15
37:08
34:55
32:06
29:27
25:27
35:48
34:01
38:25
26:40
30:25
34:20
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31:28
35:10
34:26
30:14
40:24
27:53
35:12
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2:25:32
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2:18:52
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2:23:52
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2:21:50
2:18:43
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2:21:14
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766
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771
772
773
774
775
776
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782
783
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785
786
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788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808

855
217
406
808
803
532
1221
394
442
771
669
525
132
997
224
1991
678
427
385
1679
1020
1339
664
1167
1307
1516
1410
384
1186
1177
554
750
1309
1343
1403
662
1465
387
1593
789
1442
980
1713

M35-39
W45-49
M50-54
W30-34
W30-34
M30-34
M40-44
M50-54
M55-59
W30-34
M30-34
M30-34
WPRO

M35-39
W45-49
M-PC

W40-44
M55-59
M50-54
M25-29
M35-39
Ww18-24
M30-34
M40-44
M40-44
M45-49
M45-49
M50-54
M40-44
M40-44
M30-34
W40-44
M40-44
W25-29
Ww25-29
M30-34
M45-49
M50-54
M18-24
W30-34
M45-49
M35-39
W30-34

Roberto Brito
Gabriella Picco
Herbert Weilguni
Cristiane Faccin
Kristy Housley
Justin Ashworth
Robert Maue
Klaus Schmidberger
Gerald Steinhoff
Holly Petrak
Shannon Wicks
Raul Aguayo

Teri Albertazzi
Chris Scarlett
Sharon Sander
Ryan Van Praet
Maria Kinast
Mitch Hungate
Mark Hlady
Thiago Ferreira
Blake Summers
Julia Reichert
Tomoya Tsuruta
Didier Bottagisi
Robert Welsh
Manfred Kraft
Andre De Beer
Bernd Katzenberger
Mauro Giorchino
Rico Ernst
Kempes Corbally
Jessica Koelsch
Raymond Whitlow
Carla Uribe
Michelle Bozarth
Matthew Tranquilli
Jack Farris
Willibald Koglbauer
Sean Beecher
Christine Novak
Daniel Vogel
Chung Kiat Poon
Megan Swisher

37
45
51
33
30
32
a1
51
55
33
34
31
37
35
47
30
40
58
50
29
38
22
32
a4
42
a7
48
50
41
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31
40
44
25
27
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51
24
30
a7
35
31

TMEETE=E=E=ETTETE======<==<=ETE=ES==TETESTmESETmsEsSsEsEETnmnEns

BRA
CHE
DEU
BRA
AUS
ZAF
USA
AUT
USA
USA
CAN
MEX
USA
GBR
USA
CAN
CHL
USA
CAN
BRA
ZAF
CAN
JPN
FRA
CAN
DEU
ZAF
DEU
BRA
WITZ
IRL
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
AUT
USA
USA
CHE
SGP
USA

32:18
33:51
31:27
35:32
30:40
26:18
35:46
31:40
37:41
33:26
29:00
27:30
30:50
34:35
29:31
33:44
33:28
31:05
30:35
26:45
32:33
31:18
32:37
38:28
38:20
37:18
32:21
31:39
28:04
36:41
30:53
35:07
33:25
28:18
29:15
29:11
33:33
32:29
26:48
29:30
33:28
38:02
27:42
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3:37
4:14
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2:53
3:06
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3:05
4:52
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809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
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826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851

965
1164
557
713
1614
685
1066
1521
806
215
766
699
63
1118
792
1470
120
570
1084
973
1107
357
435
371
1437
723
209
465
1052
1097
1434
234
1128
676
1163
1341
393
1219
212
420
1106
654
1201

M35-39
M40-44
M30-34
W40-44
M25-29
Ww40-44
W35-39
M45-49
W30-34
W45-49
W30-34
W40-44
MPRO

W35-39
W30-34
M45-49
WPRO

M30-34
W35-39
M35-39
W35-39
M50-54
M55-59
M50-54
M45-49
w40-44
W45-49
M60-64
W35-39
W35-39
M45-49
W45-49
W35-39
W40-44
M40-44
wi8-24
M50-54
M40-44
W45-49
M55-59
W35-39
M30-34
M40-44

Paul Nemschoff
Jeffery Darrey
Jason Cox

Suzanne Endsley
Brian Lejeune
Erin Harvego
Maria Rivas

Randy Graham

Keri Murray
Leslie Knibb

Sage Lajoie
Claudia Bregulla
John Hirsch
Florencia Giusti
Bethan Fowler
Eugene Tschudy
Florence Chretien
Jeff Fejfar

Keena Schaerrer
Kazuhiro Ono
Sabrina Pogliani
Greg Hall

Richard Straub
Christopher Lough
Michael Brown
Jeanne Debonis
Kimberley Westbury
Harry Barnes
Shannon Paterson
Jennifer Nicol
Mike Patry
Elizabeth Seiffert
Sarah Yates
Sharon Beltrandelrio
Bill Darrah
Lauren Clayton
Robert Bowers
Guillermo Martinez
Sabine Greipel
David Honeycutt
Wiebke Schubien
Hiroyuki Suzuki
Peter Keighery

35
43
33
44
26
40
36
45
32
46
31
42
34
37
31
45
35
33
37
37
35
50
55
53
46
a4
46
63
37
35
a7
46
35
42
43
24
53
42
45
57
37
30
43
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USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CoL
CAN
USA
USA
USA
DEU
USA
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GBR
USA
USA
USA
USA
JPN
ITA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
GBR
USA
USA
USA
WITZ
MEX
AUT
USA
CHE
JPN
AUS

34:07
37:27
31:59
35:39
32:20
33:52
31:44
34:42
32:04
30:45
33:25
33:59
27:07
31:21
32:30
35:55
28:39
31:19
32:58
30:47
33:05
34:33
34:48
28:36
38:08
30:06
32:17
35:34
33:14
33:45
29:12
33:21
33:04
30:02
31:45
29:27
39:27
39:40
29:56
36:43
36:57
29:33
31:36

3:14
3:51
4:09
3:32
3:47
4:05
4:14
3:13
4:00
3:17
4:46
2:47
2:28
5:19
3:26
3:56
2:39
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2:48
5:18
3:09
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4:07
4:08
5:23
3:40
3:13
4:19
4:15
3:56
3:25
3:29
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3:25
4:12
4:12
5:41
3:58
2:59
3:27
3:54
4:38
3:05

2:14:58
2:20:16
2:26:19
2:19:46
2:27:46
2:21:43
2:20:42
2:18:46
2:21:52
2:18:04
2:20:51
2:16:15
2:48:33
2:20:57
2:25:38
2:22:27
2:32:57
2:15:48
2:21:37
2:25:18
2:21:08
2:22:33
2:28:38
2:23:38
2:10:15
2:32:19
2:29:48
2:25:56
2:23:55
2:23:40
2:15:34
2:23:24
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2:10:55
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852
853
854
855
856
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862
863
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865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894

202
1681
475
1139
1572
774
683
1081
1678
1363
917
220
1082
1206
1438
652
1373
1670
1327
293
381
193
466
214
693
1362
848
795
342
230
1435
1214
1497
1485
741
1079
450
1498
1105
1376
788
737
1501

W45-49
M25-29
M60-64
M40-44
M18-24
W30-34
W40-44
W35-39
M25-29
W25-29
M35-39
W45-49
W35-39
M40-44
M45-49
M30-34
W25-29
M25-29
W18-24
W50-54
M50-54
M35-39
M60-64
W45-49
Ww40-44
Ww25-29
M35-39
W30-34
M50-54
W45-49
M45-49
M40-44
M45-49
M45-49
Ww40-44
W35-39
M55-59
M45-49
W35-39
Ww25-29
W30-34
W40-44
M45-49

Miah Franzmann
Olivier Cogels
William Wren
Giuseppe Baldelli
Nick Brundage
Kimberly McLean
Ashley Naelon
Alexandra Eiband
Pedro Fernandes
Evelyne Niederberger
Jason Hawthorne
Eileen Merken
Helen Smith
Joachim Kopp

Joe MacDonald
Brian Stone
Stephanie Rieder
Scott Forrestall
Randall Wintermantel
Kathleen Johnston
Gary Elmer
Christian Haep
Myron Baker Sr.
Kelly Dippold
Nasrin Azari
Jocelyn Sikora
Miroslav Blanarik
Jamie So

Juan Meza

Amy Kuitse

Edmund Holzhofer
Andrea MacUcci
Phil Johnson
Frank Schubert
Sarah Wiley
Leigh-Ann Mueller
Stephen Smith

Dan Smith

Lisa Overton
Kelzie Beebe
Cortney Haile
Marcela Urrutia
Bob Allbritton

45
28
61
41
24
33
40
36
29
27
39
45
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CHL
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33:16
34:03
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32:46
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36:45
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28:15
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33:02
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36:40
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36:10
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31:49
30:42
32:48
33:23
33:12
35:05
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32:55
33:04
30:29
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31:21
32:45
35:27
31:00
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Tawnee Prazak
Audra McNeal
Debbie Ragals
Joanne Coombe
Berni Buhler
James Fry
Nicole Gallagher
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Heli Weiss
Michelle Chow
Dwight Draker
Milos Kostic
Patricia Basso
Jennifer Geluk
Charlotte Caunt
Tsukamura Hiroshi
Joseph Tuman
Paul Zamora
Daniel Improta
Aaron Patel
Alexandre Baivier
Kymberly Kiser
Christy McKee
Ashley Thompson
Carol Hassell
Jill Kirker
Andy Aguila
Kelly Ingham
Fabien Mordant
Annegret Albersmann
Tracie Kent
Marlene Zuhl
Mary Guertin
Dawn Van Vlack
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Brenda Lomax
Reiner Blackert
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Alicja Szapowal
Jutta Wessling
Graham Traylor
Angie Ferguson
Mary Patock
Cristina Noble
Michelle Ball
Masashi Yuki
Cheryl Young
Jon Adamson
Michael Morris
Gary Gruenisen
Benoit Touzeau
Cadu Tilkian
Kazuichi Hayashi
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Susanne Braun
Joseph Stein
Patricia Guerra
Erin O"Donnell
Nicole Oh

David Weismantel
Lisa Keller

Ulrike Schwoellberger
Roberto Azevedo Jr.
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Regis McGrath
Maria Antille
John Hetherington
Matthew Weidner
Julio Calisto
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Ed Vescovi
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Audrey Fagniard
Kathleen Kaye
Pete Edge
Christy Allen
Jason Smith

Jill Martino
Marianne Hummel
Winfried Schmidt
Carol Wilke
Shayne Wachtel
J.P. Gilles
Alyssa Godesky
Christine Matteo
Jim Brockus

Anne Halbauer
Doug Hern

James Campbell

Waldemaro Ferreira

Jason Ahlan
Mark Rees

Ricardo Paulo Yusay

Angel Ruemmely
Jane Richards
Linda Spirig
Kevin Danielson
Paola Goldoni
Daniel Tereau
Julie Sands
Delwyn Madge
Emily Herndon
Tina Geller
Mary Goodacre
Bruce Cobb
Andrew Patrick
Richard Tomkins
Michael Dwyer
Ron White
Dwight Lundell
David Hocking
Joey Bowler
Ashley Liew
Cady Dolan
Andy Lordianto
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Ana Gabriela Riva Palac
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Vivien Farhat
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Byron McLean

Carl Desruisseaux
Jana Crane
Charlie Forster
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Lisi Hecher

Petra Kilian-Gehring
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Jose Pimentel
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Helene Carigiet
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Jose Raphael Zapata
Wolfgang Von Kaenel
David Allbritton
Christy James
Carrie Dion
Donna Ristev
Takahiro Kawamo
Madonna Buder
Jane Clayton
Jorge Romao
Laura Shebby
Chad Soileau
Robin Pelton
Kelly Myers
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George Amundson Jr.
Renate Rhein
Akihiro Ito
Louis Talarico
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Marian Davidson
Jodie Swallow
Decker Rolph
Kara Shiffer
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Brian Norling
Julia Hanebuth
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Kimberly Grogan
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Jmatt Keil

Aimee Warnke
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Foster Grant IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 **** Age Group Men ***=*

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run

1 1555 M18-24 Rodrigo Acevedo 23 M  COL 28:16 2:41 2:02:54 1:51 1:15: 3:
2 1027 M35-39 Christopher Thomas 37 M USA 27:23 2:33 2:04:17 1:43 1:16: 3:
3 1561 M18-24 Maclej Skora 24 M POL 26:44 2:32 2:06:41 1:53 1:17: 3:
4 1557 M18-24 Philipp Podsiedlik 21 M AUT 27:06 3:03 2:03:52 1:47 1:21: 3:
5 1577 M18-24 Jared Milam 22 M USA 28:23 2:54 2:06:28 1:59 1:17: 3:
6 1629 M25-29 Florian Schafer 26 M FRA 26:04 2:33 2:11:49 2:07 1:14: 3:
7 1591 M18-24 Vincent Riess 23 M  AUT  25:43 2:26 2:05:55 2:11 1:22: 3:
8 1608 M25-29 Jarrod Owen 28 M AUS 29:04 2:37 2:06:21 1:42 1:18: 3:
9 1044 M35-39 Karl Wimmer 38 M DEU 27:18 2:56 2:08:48 1:57 1:17: 3:
10 1006 M35-39 Dave Slavinski 388 M USA 28:32 2:22 2:10:07 1:50 1:17: 4:
11 1607 M25-29 Stephen Hadley 28 M AUS 29:06 3:25 2:09:03 2:12 1:18: 4:
12 1625 M25-29 Vinot Greg 25 M FRA 27:32 2:45 2:07:12 2:05 1:22: 4:
13 894 M35-39 Federico Garcia Canales 36 M ARG 24:23 2:56 2:11:21 1:45 1:22: 4:
14 1568 M18-24 Karl Kahsar 21 M USA 26:15 2:33 2:07:15 1:50 1:25: 4:
15 1154 M40-44 Marcello Butenas 43 M BRA  25:52 2:38 2:08:28 2:18 1:24: 4:
16 562 M30-34 Brandon Del Campo 33 M USA 27:33 3:11 2:09:21 2:02 1:21: 4:
17 653 M30-34 Tim Surface 31 M USA 31:08 3:16 2:11:45 1:50 1:15: 4:
18 610 M30-34 Regis Maniora 30 M LUX 24:42 2:04 2:08:32 1:47 1:26: 4:
19 1316 M40-44 Grzegorz Zgliczynski 43 M POL 25:39 3:06 2:09:50 2:09 1:23: 4:
20 640 M30-34 Sean Schnur 30 M USA 30:30 2:29 2:12:46 1:47 1:16: 4:
21 620 M30-34 Maximiliano Morales 33 M ARG 27:16 3:02 2:10:52 2:41 1:20: 4:
22 861 M35-39 Robson Carneiro 36 M BRA 28:31 3:03 2:09:03 1:58 1:22: 4:
23 1556 M18-24 Raul Tejada 22 M GTM 26:09 2:53 2:09:26 1:51 1:24: 4:
24 1689 M25-29 Stefan Schmid 28 M DEU 29:59 2:28 2:09:57 1:54 1:20: 4:
25 1268 M40-44 Jason Sandquist 40 M CAN 29:14 3:09 2:09:41 2:09 1:21: 4:
26 1585 M18-24 Blake Bednarz 24 M USA 24:00 3:12 2:12:05 2:04 1:24: 4:
27 531 M30-34 Hayden Armstrong 30 M AUS 25:40 3:13 2:12:03 1:44 1:23: 4:
28 975 M35-39 Mark Ostendarp 36 M DEU 32:01 3:04 2:09:37 2:05 1:19: 4:
29 1448 M45-49 Michael Sammons 49 M USA 25:10 3:38 2:08:45 1:57 1:26: 4:
30 1036 M35-39 Ritch Viola 37 M USA 23:41 3:08 2:12:18 2:08 1:25: 4:
31 547 M30-34 Salvatore Cali Borges 31 M VEN 26:47 2:59 2:10:08 2:03 1:24: 4:
32 1667 M25-29 Manuel Alves 28 M PRT 29:36 2:24 2:10:49 1:51 1:22: 4:
33 914 M35-39 Christophe Halleumieux 36 M FRA 33:24 3:06 2:08:21 2:12 1:19: 4:
34 1215 M40-44 Jens Mahler 44 M DEU 28:21 2:48 2:06:29 1:53 1:27: 4:
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543
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614
1646
1453
839
527
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647
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Ryan Downey

Alex Brooks

Joshua Monda

Bryan Shiflett
Erich Wegscheider
Bruce Gennari
Sebastien Melchior
Ben Delia

Robert Schloegel
Sebastian Asquinazi
Patrick Allaire
Nuno Neves
Marcocci Mauro
Patrick Okeeffe
Damjan Kromar
Eduardo Shikasho

Sebastian Bleisteiner

Hermann Schwaiger
Brian Enge
Jeffrey Buhr
Tyler Johnson
Bert Veldhuis
Toby Wells

Mark Whittaker
Kyle Buckingham
Oliver Buanec

Dj Snyder

Joe Thorne
Guirriec Julien
Kevin Pilette
Marcos Branco
Grady Smith

Pedro Cordovez
Luciano Fernandez
Adam Gordon
Francisco Gonzalez
Kyle Welch

Craig Foos
Fernando Alfaro
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911
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Bill Murphy
Reinhard Winter
lan Simon

Jose Gonzalez
John Craft

Pedro Leon
Quentin Foster
Antony Bell-Scott
Carlos Assumpcao
Philippe Carre
Sascha Holsten
Walter Goetzinger
Paul Healing
Valentin Lopes
Martin Muldoon
Andrew Kallfelz
Roman Thurauer
Sergio Alzerreca
Ben Greenfield
Nathan Jolly
Nicholas Sterghos
Patrick Schmid
Kevin Grogan
Marcelo Cardenas
Marco Aurelio Gimenes
Dave Smith

Gavin Anderson
Bruce Bird
Halligan Quin
Chris Berg

Josh Gerry
Ricardo Cumplido
Marco Sengstock
Andy Reardon
Samuel Dannenbring
Thilo Fiedler
Christophe Declerck
Mao Yung Yang
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Keish Doi
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M35-39
M40-44
M18-24
M30-34
M25-29
M40-44
M50-54
M35-39
M40-44
M45-49
M25-29
M35-39
M35-39
M50-54
M40-44
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M18-24
M40-44
M30-34
M40-44
M50-54
M30-34
M35-39

Rodrigo Gras

Ted Wilson

David Lee

Matteo Bridarolli
Harold Wilson
Jano Soto
William Harllee
Matt Dykhuizen
Paul Ryman
Jean-Pierre Rohrer
Fabio Lima
Mattia Bionda
Christian Pickl
Alastair Moffatt
James Thompson
Claudio Kock
David Steiner
Darrin Arbaugh
Michael Rix

Marc Robertson
Pierre Brohez
Ross Calder
Bryce Croll
Steven Bland
Roland Blank
Jason Argent
Lukas Riederer
Holger Lindemann
Matthew Ancona
Nate Spong

John Behme

Don Baldasari
Renato Brandileone
Nicholas Watson
Matt Connors
Arnaud Rousseau
Christian Sieben
Dan Beaver

James Emery
Martin Pieck
Herb Spicer
Malcolm Provoost
Claude Biltgen
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53
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33
42
41
33
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USA
USA
BRA
USA
USA
FRA
DEU
USA
GBR
USA
USA
PAN
LUX

29:54
32:29
29:38
28:11
29:51
31:31
27:52
24:45
28:56
30:04
31:47
35:00
30:49
35:36
28:30
30:40
27:48
34:52
36:47
29:25
25:35
29:05
30:15
34:33
32:17
33:16
31:33
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2:14:34
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1532
604
948

1251
428

1626

1175
636

1011

1230

1999

1273

1257
905
674
545

1647

1272
938

1559

1452

1009

1246
579

1198

1301
386

1142

1239

1529
912
988

1507
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1620

1287
666

1204
895

1210
362
990

1668

M45-49
M30-34
M35-39
M40-44
M55-59
M25-29
M40-44
M30-34
M35-39
M40-44
M55-59
M40-44
M40-44
M35-39
M30-34
M30-34
M25-29
M40-44
M35-39
M18-24
M45-49
M35-39
M40-44
M30-34
M40-44
M40-44
M50-54
M40-44
M40-44
M45-49
M35-39
M35-39
M45-49
M45-49
M25-29
M40-44
M30-34
M40-44
M35-39
M40-44
M50-54
M35-39
M25-29

Robert Vechiola
Christoph Leitner
John Marshall

Mark Pomery

Juerg Mallepell
Christian Musso
Shaun Endsley
Alexandre Saint-Jalm
Eduardo Solis Cordoba
Wayne Morris
Stephen Casey
Johann Schmid
Carlo Rego

Ansgar Gorissen
Boris Zehner
Murphy Caine

Tim Hancock

David Schieber
Jeffrey Ku

Stijn Beukelaers
Edward Malloy Jr.
James Smith

Scott Perrine
Marcus Gunther
Clay Jones

Robert Turner
Jaimie Roth

Steve Behler
Fumeaux Pascal
Horst Sonnet
Santiago Gutierrez
Martin Rigueiro
Alessandro Arnaudo
John Bursell
Thomas Ornik
Francois St-Onge
Michael Wente

Joel Kinnunen
Edwin Garita

Brian Lehrer
Jean-Christophe Gehnert
Chuck Rose

Charlie McCracken
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336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
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351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
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360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378

837
836
1654
1564
1289
1038
1298
1250
881
1235
1696
447
882
843
879
850
1308
1431
909
1269
1428
1687
1429
1544
580
1630
1674
1575
847
1533
995
896
979
376
1000
1261
1173
1698
1515
668
994
1525
627

M35-39
M35-39
M25-29
M18-24
M40-44
M35-39
M40-44
M40-44
M35-39
M40-44
M25-29
M55-59
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M40-44
M45-49
M35-39
M40-44
M45-49
M25-29
M45-49
M18-24
M30-34
M25-29
M25-29
M18-24
M35-39
M45-49
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M50-54
M35-39
M40-44
M40-44
M25-29
M45-49
M30-34
M35-39
M45-49
M30-34

David Anderson
Christian Ammer

Christopher Maulsby

Jeffrey Boehmer
Richard Stoutner

Justin WasielewskKi

Matt Tigchelaar
Paulo Piza
Guido Donze
Werner Oberweis
Matthew Braun
Patrick Vigneu
Jason Douglas

Andrew Baverstock

Martin Diermeier
Tommy Bolton
McCoy Weymouth
Rob Kohnen
Richard Greaves
Benedicto Santos
Matt Weiss

Dirk Theile

Mark Hiskes

Deon Schwabsky
Matt Gustafson
Rory Maguire
Raynard Picard
Alex Pape

David Blake
Blain Peerson
John Rymes

Jose Garza

Eric Poignat
Bruce Lander
Karl Seyrkammer
Tracy Rivera
James Dugan
William Haas
Alejandro Sambad
Adrian Whittaker
Alan Ryan

Peter Ames

Josef Pracher

36
35
28
22
40
36
40
41
38
42
26
57
38
39
38
37
41
46
37
42
46
29
47
21
30
27
29
22
37
46
39
39
38
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35
43
43
26
47
30
39
46
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LUX
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DEU
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FRA
USA
DEU
USA
ZAF
USA
IRL
MEX
USA
USA
USA
USA
MEX
FRA
USA
AUT
USA
USA
USA
ARG
AUS
USA
CAN
AUT

32:57
35:09
32:14
27:31
34:06
31:25
33:55
29:42
32:27
34:44
34:43
32:12
30:51
32:28
33:04
28:41
32:55
30:20
30:07
30:27
32:59
29:42
31:01
30:43
32:06
36:33
32:48
33:27
34:34
27:-39
31:09
35:29
31:15
28:21
31:59
31:23
33:11
33:03
34:03
34:19
30:04
32:22
33:13

3:15
2:49
3:01
2:35
3:39
3:23
3:34
2:58
2:43
3:52
3:21
3:08
4:36
2:53
3:20
3:01
2:56
3:03
3:46
3:26
3:27
3:51
4:39
3:44
2:46
2:45
3:01
2:56
3:44
2:55
3:40
3:39
3:44
3:56
3:05
3:33
3:30
4:02
3:02
3:29
4:05
3:43
3:15

2:15:22
2:12:52
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2:11:02
2:15:59
2:23:48
2:19:30
2:11:46
2:11:25
2:09:24
2:13:38
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2:16:34
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2:13:40
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2:14:11
2:23:35
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2:13:55
2:15:21
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2:14:36
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391
392
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396
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400
401
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404
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406
407
408
409
410
411
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414
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1650
1513
382
599
842
1680
925
1224
1623
889
1583
339
874
200
1518
947
1247
1240
1217
403
1697
1282
618
1527
1704
930
378
589
1150
354
1613
1490
667
1486
430
1441
1193
638
891
1292
651
1665
885

M25-29
M45-49
M50-54
M30-34
M35-39
M25-29
M35-39
M40-44
M25-29
M35-39
M18-24
M50-54
M35-39
M30-34
M45-49
M35-39
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M50-54
M25-29
M40-44
M30-34
M45-49
M35-39
M35-39
M50-54
M30-34
M40-44
M50-54
M25-29
M45-49
M30-34
M45-49
M55-59
M45-49
M40-44
M30-34
M35-39
M40-44
M30-34
M25-29
M35-39

Scott Hersey
Pascal Hagenbach
Yves Dandurand

Jean Sebastien Labelle

Robb Awe

Jason Falcon
Pierre Hubert
Silvan Meier
Milton Esquivel
Joshua Fitchitt

Guillaume Huntziger

Ron Gillen

Dave Coussirat
Dustin Bengston
Rudolf Wachter
Peter Muehl

Ted Philip
Kevin Patterson
Tom Maier

Christophe Legendre

Aaron Emig
Matjaz Stibelj
Jonathan Minor
David Harding
Christian Aue
Tim Johns

David Blume
Grant Hughes
Kyle Bowers

Kent Richardson
Carlos Moncada
Raul Sosa
Michael Westwell
Andy Mixell

Tom Keeley
Francesco Simeoni
Mark Hayman

Ryan Schellenberg
Nicolas Fruchart
Leo Suniaga
Stefan Stark

Les Friesen

Jon Elvy
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Tsukamura Hiroshi
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Aaron Patel
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Graham Traylor
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Cadu Tilkian
Kazuichi Hayashi
Joseph Stein
David Weismantel
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Christian Straessle
Al Montgomery
Marco Dittrich
Achim Buecher
Kazunori Yamada
Jim Donaldson
Lewis Bennett
Daren Elliott
Jeffery Cameron
Paul McCaughey
Rychard Hryniewicz
Cristian Figueroa
Troy Ford

Frankie McDermond
Joseph Ong

Keith Jordan
Scott Jarvis

Jose Antonio Narciso
Mike Clyne

Craig Slattery
Preston Miller
Charles Lohman
Don Cox

Dirk Sauer

Thore Levetzow
Roger Little
Dominic Morris
Alfredo Muir
Adonis Edwin Co
Carl Chan
Christopher Rainey
Enrico Varella
Bob Scott

Bruno Christen
Pete Stanton

John Fitzgerald
Thomas Chevrier
Robby Peet
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Dave Watts
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James Birch

Bryan Reid
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Regis Schmuck
Keith Nelson
Dave Deschenes
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Mike Battersby
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Joaquin Moreno
Steven Rakel
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Walter Lehr
Bertolino Pierre
Glenn Millican
Rocco Dispirito
Scott Cohen
Alexander Tiu
Leonardo Vianor
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Akihiro Somaki

Michael Angelo Mandap

Willem Boon

David Beheler
Hiroshi Yoshikawa
David Schick

Boon Beng Tan
Clifford Cooper
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John Lander

Rick Wilson
Eduardo Ovejas
Lew Hollander
Armin Beyrich
Cliff Eggink

Lim Alan
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Jose Raphael Zapata
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:09:15 7:12 2:53:30 7:27:27
:15:30 8:22 3:12:50 7:35:05
:45:10 5:35 2:58:25 7:45:55

895 518 M70-74 George Amundson Jr. 70 M USA 1:07:44 9:48
896 346 M50-54 Akihiro Ito 50 M JPN 51:21 7:04
897 1022 M35-39 Louis Talarico 39 M USA 47:38 9:08
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Foster Grant IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 **** Age Group Women ****

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run

1 1370 W25-29 Georgie Rutherford 25 F GBR 25:59 3:02 2:18:41 2:00 1:26: 4:
2 716 W40-44 Cassie McWilliam 43 F USA 29:15 3:02 2:17:25 2:16 1:25: 4:
3 1328 W18-24 Ashley Morgan 21 F USA 30:00 2:33 2:13:02 2:17 1:30: 4:
4 1381 W25-29 Christine Anderson 27 F USA 26:40 2:28 2:14:34 1:47 1:33: 4:
5 791 W30-34 Amy Farrell 32 F USA 31:53 2:39 2:16:29 2:00 1:27: 4:
6 1392 W25-29 Katrin Esefeld 27 F DEU 29:54 2:38 2:12:27 2:14 1:33: 4:
7 1333 W18-24 Lauren Chiodini 24 F USA 30:28 3:09 2:13:47 2:01 1:31: 4:
8 1391 W25-29 Crystal Anthony 29 F USA 35:21 3:04 2:12:55 2:01 1:28: 4:
9 1374 W25-29 Kristin Andrews 28 F USA 32:48 2:43 2:15:22 2:31 1:29: 4:
10 1388 W25-29 Stephanie Ewert 27 F USA 24:56 3:08 2:24:42 2:15 1:27: 4:
11 1115 W35-39 Marion Dangeleit 37 F DEU 34:59 2:50 2:12:33 1:51 1:31: 4:
12 1359 W25-29 Jannalyn Luttrell 28 F USA 26:45 3:29 2:13:10 2:18 1:37: 4:
13 1402 W25-29 Lindsey Whalen 28 F USA 27:44 2:48 2:16:14 1:58 1:35: 4:
14 787 W30-34 Cathy Yndestad 31 F CAN 26:48 2:32 2:20:29 1:58 1:32: 4:
15 769 W30-34 Mandy MclLane 30 F USA 27:56 3:03 2:12:46 2:10 1:38: 4:
16 748 W40-44 Kristin Smith 41 F USA 29:41 3:08 2:17:50 2:03 1:31: 4:
17 1372 W25-29 Ashley Johnson 28 F USA 32:42 3:24 2:14:49 2:47 1:30: 4:
18 1354 W25-29 Carrie Andrews 29 F USA 31:33 2:56 2:14:41 2:18 1:33: 4:
19 1092 W35-39 Morgan Cotter 37 F USA 26:19 2:38 2:15:06 2:47 1:37: 4:
20 1378 W25-29 Kathy Rakel 25 F USA 30:07 2:55 2:13:34 2:18 1:36: 4:
21 1080 W35-39 Charo Egan 35 F USA 33:12 2:52 2:15:56 2:04 1:31: 4:
22 763 W30-34 Beth Shutt 30 F USA 29:28 2:57 2:18:12 2:30 1:33: 4:
23 1326 W18-24 Samantha Mazer 24 F CAN 30:00 2:43 2:20:38 2:02 1:31: 4:
24 1357 W25-29 Maria Richter 27 F USA 31:42 3:00 2:13:29 2:30 1:37: 4:
25 1056 W35-39 Susan Casey 36 F AUS 30:07 3:33 2:14:52 2:22 1:38: 4:
26 294 W50-54 Ellen Hart 51 F USA 33:01 3:53 2:20:17 2:36 1:29: 4:
27 831 W30-34 Susanne Gries 33 F GER 33:12 4:02 2:20:19 2:09 1:29: 4:
28 703 W40-44 Kristine Kuss 41 F USA 31:23 4:26 2:19:55 3:23 1:30: 4:
29 1390 w25-29 Allison Lind 28 F USA  33:47 2:52 2:20:31 2:22 1:30: 4:
30 779 W30-34 Angela Kidd 32 F USA 31:09 3:15 2:17:03 1:59 1:37: 4:
31 1077 W35-39 Danielle Harper 38 F USA 34:30 3:11 2:15:29 2:20 1:35: 4:
32 1361 W25-29 Allison Costello 28 F USA 31:17 3:34 2:19:23 2:43 1:34: 4:
33 1401 w25-29 Allegra Parisi 27 F USA 27:34 3:20 2:19:13 2:07 1:39: 4:
34 1094 W35-39 Laura Keefe 36 F CAN 32:26 3:48 2:20:36 2:24 1:32: 4:
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Foster Grant IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 **** Physically Challenged ****

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
1 1993 M-PC Aaron Scheidies 27 M USA 25:39 2:56 2:07:58 3:14 1:39:13 4:18:58
2 1998 M-PC Dominique Benassi 48 M FRA  33:39 6:59 2:45:21 3:31 1:07:19 4:36:47
3 1991 M-PC Ryan Van Praet 30 M CAN 33:44 5:37 2:16:40 4:10 1:43:43 4:43:52



Foster Grant IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 **** Hand Cycle ****

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
47:27 6:40 3:08:50 7:08 1:26:26 5:36:28

1 1996 M-HC Jeff Smith 43 M USA




SWIM - TOP - PRO_MEN

1 73 Marko Albert 30 M Tallinn EST 21:35
2 81 Brian Fleischmann 31 M Colorado Spring CO USA 21:38
3 9 Fraser Cartmell 27 M Stirling GBR 21:48
4 7 Brent McMahon 29 M Victoria BC CAN 21:49
5 38 Philip Graves 20 M York GBR 21:52
6 22 Timothy 0"Donnell 29 M Boulder co USA  21:52
7 25 Stuart Hayes 30 M London GBR 21:54
8 85 Andrew Russell 27 M Victoria BC CAN 21:54
9 15 Daniel Fontana 34 M Monzoro, Milano I1TA 21:55
10 24 Sylvain Sudrie 27 M Villenave D Orn FRA  21:57
BIKE - TOP - PRO_MEN
1 75 Andrew Starykowicz 27 M Long Grove IL USA 1:58:49
2 8 Joe Gambles 27 M Boulder (60] GBR 1:58:58
3 80 Greg Bennett 37 M North Palm Beac FL  AUS 1:59:08
4 45 Leon Griffin 29 M Glenroy Vi AUS 1:59:09
5 10 Matthew Reed 34 M Boulder co USA 1:59:09
6 13 Alberto Casadei 24 M Mestre ITA 1:59:13
7 23 Luke Bell 30 M Cardiff CA  AUS 1:59:24
8 38 Philip Graves 20 M York GBR 1:59:25
9 1 Terenzo Bozzone 24 M Auckland AU NZL 1:59:25
10 34 Paul Matthews 26 M Boulder CO  AUS 1:59:30
RUN - TOP - PRO_MEN
1 76 Michael Raelert 29 M Drage DEU 1:09:06
2 15 Daniel Fontana 34 M Monzoro, Milano ITA 1:12:00
3 45 Leon Griffin 29 M Glenroy VI AUS 1:12:26
4 24 Sylvain Sudrie 27 M Villenave D Orn FRA 1:12:47
5 37 Justin Hurd 28 M Fort Collins co USA 1:13:02
6 22 Timothy 0"Donnell 29 M Boulder co USA 1:13:06
7 10 Matthew Reed 34 M Boulder CO USA 1:13:11



8 2 Richie Cunningham 36 M Austin TX  AUS 1:13:12
9 8 Joe Gambles 27 M Boulder co GBR 1:13:24
10 19 Tyler Butterfield 26 M Pembroke BMU 1:13:28
SWIM - TOP - PRO_WOMEN
1 119 Sarah Groff 28 F Colorado Spring CO USA 23:41
2 109 Amanda Stevens 32 F Colorado Spring CO USA  23:45
3 103 Julie Dibens 34 F Boulder co GBR 23:48
4 108 Leanda Cave 31 F Tucson AZ GBR 24:01
5 149 Laura Bennett 34 F North Palm Beac FL USA 24:03
6 101 Mary Beth Ellis 32 F Boulder CO USA 24:05
7 124 Caroline Steffen 31 F Cham CHE 25:18
8 155 Ayesha Rollinson 32 F TO  CAN 25:28
9 142 Fernanda Garcia 26 F Santos BRA 25:29
10 125 Kelly Williamson 32 F Austin TX USA  25:32
BIKE - TOP - PRO_WOMEN
1 103 Julie Dibens 34 F Boulder CO GBR 2:07:15
2 124 Caroline Steffen 31 F Cham CHE 2:08:30
3 127 Karin Thuerig 37 F Retschwil CHE 2:10:39
4 101 Mary Beth Ellis 32 F Boulder CO USA 2:10:58
5 109 Amanda Stevens 32 F Colorado Spring CO USA 2:13:30
6 118 Magali Tisseyre 28 F St-Sauveur QC  CAN 2:15:17
7 136 Michellie Jones 40 F Carlsbad CA  AUS 2:15:22
8 119 Sarah Groff 28 F Colorado Spring CO USA 2:16:08
9 149 Laura Bennett 34 F North Palm Beac FL USA 2:17:06
10 138 Perrin Caroline 22 F Saint Genest Le FRA 2:20:44
RUN - TOP - PRO_WOMEN
1 118 Magali Tisseyre 28 F St-Sauveur QC  CAN 1:20:32
2 149 Laura Bennett 34 F North Palm Beac FL USA 1:22:43
3 136 Michellie Jones 40 F Carlsbad CA  AUS 1:23:17
4 125 Kelly Williamson 32 F Austin TX  USA 1:23:28
5 143 Vanessa Gianinni 27 F Campinas BRA 1:23:29



6 103 Julie Dibens 34 F Boulder CO GBR 1:24:37
7 101 Mary Beth Ellis 32 F Boulder CO USA 1:24:42
8 130 Kelly Couch 32 F San Mateo CA USA 1:25:33
9 155 Ayesha Rollinson 32 F TO CAN 1:25:44
10 119 Sarah Groff 28 F Colorado Spring CO USA 1:25:56
SWIM - TOP - AGE_GROUP_MEN
1 529 Gavin Anderson 31 M Edwardsville IL USA 22:45
2 1036 Ritch Viola 37 M San Francisco CA USA 23:41
3 624 Patrick Okeeffe 34 M Queensbury NY USA 23:54
4 1585 Blake Bednarz 24 M Lubbock TX USA 24:00
5 1185 Bruce Gennari 43 M Brentwood TN USA 24:03
6 1646 Ben Delia 27 M Ashland VA USA 24:20
7 939 Mike Lane 39 M Riverside RI USA 24:22
8 894 Federico Garcia Canales 36 M Necochea ARG 24:23
9 610 Regis Maniora 30 M Altrier LUX  24:42
10 1649 Matt Dykhuizen 28 M Shrewsbury MA  USA  24:45
BIKE - TOP - AGE_GROUP_MEN
1 1555 Rodrigo Acevedo 23 M Bogota COL 2:02:54
2 1557 Philipp Podsiedlik 21 M Vienna AUT 2:03:52
3 1027 Christopher Thomas 37 M Easton CT USA 2:04:17
4 1144 Bruce Bird 41 M Toronto ON CAN 2:05:01
5 1200 Andrew Kallfelz 43 M Jamestown R1 USA 2:05:24
6 1591 Vincent Riess 23 M Knittelfeld AUT 2:05:55
7 1211 Pedro Leon 40 M San Juan ARG 2:06:06
8 1608 Jarrod Owen 28 M Warana QL AUS 2:06:21
9 1577 Jared Milam 22 M Carbondale IL USA 2:06:28
10 1215 Jens Mahler 44 M Leipzig DEU 2:06:29
RUN - TOP - AGE_GROUP_MEN
1 1602 Joe Thorne 25 M Austin TX USA 1:11:47
2 1629 Florian Schafer 26 M Bellignat FRA 1:14:59
3 653 Tim Surface 31 M Raleigh NC USA 1:15:26



4 1555 Rodrigo Acevedo 23 M Bogota COL 1:15:57
5 640 Sean Schnur 30 M Baton Rouge LA USA 1:16:52
6 1027 Christopher Thomas 37 M Easton CT USA 1:16:55
7 1561 Maclej Skora 24 M Bydgoszcz POL 1:17:33
8 1006 Dave Slavinski 38 M Point Pleasant NJ USA 1:17:35
9 1577 Jared Milam 22 M Carbondale IL USA 1:17:42
10 1044 Karl Wimmer 38 M Simbach Am Inn DEU 1:17:57
SWIM - TOP - AGE_GROUP_WOMEN
1 1388 Stephanie Ewert 27 F Seattle WA  USA 24:56
2 1367 Colleen Barnett 28 F Solana Beach CA USA 25:48
3 1370 Georgie Rutherford 25 F Darlington GBR  25:59
4 1092 Morgan Cotter 37 F Ridgefield CT USA 26:19
5 1323 Mylene Sunier 22 F Giebenach CHE 26:29
6 762 Diane Chelius 32 F Chamkhe LUX 26:34
7 1381 Christine Anderson 27 F Chicago IL USA  26:40
8 821 Sarah Burke 31 F Scarborough ON CAN 26:40
9 1359 Jannalyn Luttrell 28 F Salt Lake City UT USA 26:45
10 787 Cathy Yndestad 31 F St Paul MN  CAN  26:48
BIKE - TOP - AGE_GROUP_WOMEN
1 1392 Katrin Esefeld 27 F MAvnchen DEU 2:12:27
2 1115 Marion Dangeleit 37 F Weinstadt DEU 2:12:33
3 769 Mandy McLane 30 F Windermere FL USA 2:12:46
4 1391 Crystal Anthony 29 F Beverly MA  USA 2:12:55
5 1328 Ashley Morgan 21 F West Point NY  USA 2:13:02
6 1083 Cherell Jordin 37 F Sandy UT  USA 2:13:10
7 1359 Jannalyn Luttrell 28 F Salt Lake City UT USA 2:13:10
8 1357 Maria Richter 27 F lowa City IA  USA 2:13:29
9 1378 Kathy Rakel 25 F Litchfield Park AZ USA 2:13:34
10 1364 Ana Oliva 28 F Sao Paulo BRA 2:13:35
RUN - TOP - AGE_GROUP_WOMEN
1 716 Cassie McWilliam 43 F Rye NY  USA 1:25:02



2 1370 Georgie Rutherford 25 F Darlington GBR 1:26:12

3 791 Amy Farrell 32 F Saranac Lake NY  USA 1:27:29

4 1403 Michelle Bozarth 27 F Hampton VA  USA 1:27:39

5 1388 Stephanie Ewert 27 F Seattle WA  USA 1:27:56

6 1391 Crystal Anthony 29 F Beverly MA  USA 1:28:03

7 1374 Kristin Andrews 28 F Bethesda MD USA 1:29:23

8 294 Ellen Hart 51 F Denver Co USA 1:29:24

9 831 Susanne Gries 33 F 2562 Port GER 1:29:31

10 1345 Lisa Pohlit 29 F Austin TX  USA 1:29:32

FEMALE AGE GROUP 18 - 24 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time
1 1328 Ashley Morgan 21 West Point NY USA 30:00 2:13:02 1:30:40 4:18:31
2 1333 Lauren Chiodini 24 Laguna Niguel CA USA 30:28 2:13:47 1:31:36 4:21:00
3 1326 Samantha Mazer 24 Victoria BC CAN 30:00 2:20:38 1:31:28 4:26:49
4 1322 Ann-Kathrin Sourell 22 Nordhausen DEU 32:50 2:19:23 1:40:26 4:38:11
5 1323 Mylene Sunier 22 Giebenach CHE 26:29 2:24:54 1:41:54 4:38:41
6 1329 Monica Obsitos 22 Wilkes-Barre PA USA 30:13 2:24:07 1:39:40 4:39:48
7 1339 Julia Reichert 22 Kirkland QC CAN 31:18 2:35:49 1:30:21 4:44:16
8 1341 Lauren Clayton 24 MacOn GA  USA  29:27 2:27:04 1:43:41 4:47:45
9 1327 Randall Wintermantel 22 Newark DE USA 37:22 2:31:01 1:34:48 4:49:13
10 1332 Tawnee Prazak 24 Lake Forest CA USA 35:30 2:31:22 1:49:30 5:01:51
11 1334 Charlotte Caunt 24 Calgary AB CAN 27:23 2:32:00 1:56:28 5:03:03
12 1342 Sara Cates 24 Carlsbad CA USA  33:17 2:36:41 1:52:01 5:06:57
13 1320 Erin O"Donnell 24 Charlottesville VA USA  31:25 2:38:32 1:50:34 5:07:20
14 1336 Maria Antille 22 Santa Fe ARG 33:26 2:38:26 1:49:26 5:07:52
15 1337 Audrey Fagniard 23 Tourette Levens FRA  33:08 2:35:03 1:55:44 5:09:25
16 1325 Alyssa Godesky 24 Baltimore MD  USA  36:27 2:38:27 1:51:13 5:11:42
17 1317 Mariana Pimentel 23 Porto Alegre BRA  37:03 2:53:56 1:47:12 5:23:20
18 1324 Catharine Brindley 22 London GBR  35:03 2:48:00 2:03:33 5:33:37
19 1338 Victoria English 21 Philadelphia PA  USA 44:21 2:51:58 1:55:54 5:37:00
20 1330 Elizabeth Ballance 22 Albuquerque NM USA  31:01 3:00:40 1:58:04 5:37:52
21 1340 Victoria Juanicotena 18 Cancun MEX  27:08 2:51:34 2:12:08 5:38:13
22 1321 Sandy Holt 24 Tallahassee FL USA 33:27 2:46:14 2:13:21 5:41:15
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 22

MALE AGE GROUP 18 - 24 AWARDS (TOP 999)



Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 1555 Rodrigo Acevedo 23 Bogota COL  28:16 2:02:54 1:15:57 3:51:36
2 1561 Maclej Skora 24 Bydgoszcz POL 26:44 2:06:41 1:17:33 3:55:21
3 1557 Philipp Podsiedlik 21 Vienna AUT  27:06 2:03:52 1:21:04 3:56:51
4 1577 Jared Milam 22 Carbondale IL USA 28:23 2:06:28 1:17:42 3:57:24
5 1591 Vincent Riess 23 Knittelfeld AUT  25:43 2:05:55 1:22:18 3:58:29
6 1568 Karl Kahsar 21 Richmond VA USA 26:15 2:07:15 1:25:04 4:02:55
7 1556 Raul Tejada 21 Guatemala GTM 26:09 2:09:26 1:24:44 4:05:01
8 1585 Blake Bednarz 24 Lubbock TX USA  24:00 2:12:05 1:24:35 4:05:54
9 1553 Erich Wegscheider 23 San Jose CA USA 28:49 2:09:10 1:24:39 4:07:28
10 1552 Dj Snyder 23 ldaho Falls ID USA 28:47 2:09:23 1:27:17 4:09:42
11 1581 Kevin Pilette 24 Lons FRA  28:01 2:09:33 1:27:37 4:09:50
12 1566 Nicholas Sterghos 22 Cornelia GA  USA  26:53 2:23:29 1:18:47 4:13:15
13 1550 Halligan Quin 18 Singapore AUS 27:06 2:14:48 1:26:36 4:13:32
14 1567 Samuel Dannenbring 22 Yankton SD USA  32:09 2:11:59 1:25:10 4:14:08
15 1586 Mao Yung Yang 24 Kaohsiung Count TWN 26:46 2:12:36 1:29:37 4:14:41
16 1597 Jason Howard 22 Greensboro NC USA 31:28 2:10:32 1:27:30 4:14:55
17 1596 Rodrigo Gomez Montie 22 Miami FL MEX  33:03 2:07:58 1:28:52 4:15:41
18 1560 Sean Frost 24 Yeovil GBR  30:04 2:12:00 1:29:13 4:15:44
19 1588 Keith Butsko 22 San Diego CA USA 26:01 2:11:43 1:30:23 4:15:56
20 1565 Karl Jacob 22 Horb DEU 26:32 2:10:35 1:33:52 4:16:31
21 1563 Tom Davey 23 Bodmin GBR  27:51 2:08:28 1:36:27 4:17:08
22 1562 Bryan Lagasse 21 West Point NY USA  30:31 2:15:13 1:27:00 4:17:18
23 1573 John Babcock 22 Niantic CT USA 30:05 2:16:54 1:25:11 4:18:35
24 1545 Lukas Kampkoetter 20 Barsinghausen DEU 30:14 2:10:08 1:33:46 4:19:16
25 1594 Stephen Harvey 18 Statesboro GA  USA  28:53 2:14:42 1:31:54 4:20:25
26 1582 Perry Hanson 24 Redmond WA  USA 29:49 2:13:40 1:32:22 4:21:02
27 1580 Gregory Reznich 23 USA 25:16 2:12:00 1:39:26 4:21:32
28 1589 Darrin Arbaugh 24 New Windsor MD USA  34:52 2:15:57 1:27:21 4:24:22
29 1578 Pierre Brohez 21 Barbuise FRA  25:35 2:10:25 1:43:01 4:24:29
30 1592 Christian Sieben 23 Mainz DEU 25:10 2:18:18 1:35:14 4:25:11
31 1559 Stijn Beukelaers 24 Kapelle-Op-Den- BEL 36:31 2:15:50 1:28:01 4:26:49
32 1564 Jeffrey Boehmer 22 Ellicott City MD USA  27:31 2:11:02 1:41:24 4:28:33
33 1544 Deon Schwabsky 21 Pretoria ZAF  30:43 2:13:55 1:38:11 4:29:21
34 1575 Alex Pape 22 Clarksburg NJ USA  33:27 2:14:13 1:36:54 4:29:30
35 1583 Guillaume Huntziger 22 Ensisheim FRA  29:54 2:13:48 1:41:12 4:30:53
36 1579 Brian Bradley 23 Laramie WY USA 34:00 2:14:59 1:38:32 4:33:14
37 1554 Bradley Williams 23 Apo AE USA 35:44 2:16:32 1:40:46 4:39:26
38 1576 Nicholas Haddow 24 Calgary AB CAN 32:24 2:28:39 1:33:24 4:40:47
39 1587 Pedro Reis 24 GoiAc¢nia BRA  33:15 2:19:56 1:42:46 4:41:35
40 1593 Sean Beecher 24 Eggertsville NY USA  26:48 2:18:01 1:53:30 4:45:12



41 1572 Nick Brundage 24 Hurley NY USA 33:16 2:15:05 1:54:32 4:48:25
42 1584 Antoine Richard 24 Le Bourget Du L FRA  32:05 2:28:34 1:49:04 4:56:01
43 1590 Thiago Abrantes 22 Goiania BRA  34:36 2:21:00 1:56:07 5:00:01
44 1574 Alexandre Baivier 19 Verviers BEL 30:57 2:21:00 2:05:25 5:03:20
45 1570 David Hocking 24 Mountain-Home A ID USA 36:06 2:40:32 1:52:44 5:14:52
46 1548 Ashley Liew 23 Singapore SGP 37:28 2:45:18 1:45:51 5:14:55
47 1551 Andy Lordianto 23 Singapore IDN  34:19 2:45:35 1:47:59 5:15:06
48 1546 Mads Fabricius 24 Denmark DNK  47:51 2:30:28 2:32:49 5:59:57
49 1547 Jason Yip 22 Singapore SGP  37:30 2:59:35 2:18:24 6:03:24
50 1595 Eduardo Ovejas 24 Mexico City MEX  35:28 2:58:56 2:42:31 6:24:45
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 50
FEMALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 1370 Georgie Rutherford 25 Darlington GBR 25:59 2:18:41 1:26:12 4:15:52
2 1381 Christine Anderson 27 Chicago IL USA  26:40 2:14:34 1:33:35 4:19:02
3 1392 Katrin Esefeld 27 MAY%nchen DEU 29:54 2:12:27 1:33:41 4:20:53
4 1391 Crystal Anthony 29 Beverly MA  USA  35:21 2:12:55 1:28:03 4:21:22
5 1374 Kristin Andrews 28 Bethesda MD  USA  32:48 2:15:22 1:29:23 4:22:46
6 1388 Stephanie Ewert 27 Seattle WA  USA  24:56 2:24:42 1:27:56 4:22:54
7 1359 Jannalyn Luttrell 28 Salt Lake City UT USA 26:45 2:13:10 1:37:58 4:23:39
8 1402 Lindsey Whalen 28 Chicago IL USA  27:44 2:16:14 1:35:18 4:24:02
9 1372 Ashley Johnson 28 Dallas TX  USA  32:42 2:14:49 1:30:47 4:24:27
10 1354 Carrie Andrews 29 Pelham AL USA 31:33 2:14:41 1:33:01 4:24:28
11 1378 Kathy Rakel 25 Litchfield Park AZ USA  30:07 2:13:34 1:36:30 4:25:21
12 1357 Maria Richter 27 lowa City IA USA  31:42 2:13:29 1:37:26 4:28:05
13 1390 Allison Lind 28 New York NY  USA  33:47 2:20:31 1:30:36 4:30:06
14 1361 Allison Costello 28 Gainesville FL USA  31:17 2:19:23 1:34:20 4:31:14
15 1401 Allegra Parisi 27 Miami FL USA 27:34 2:19:13 1:39:26 4:31:37
16 1348 Natasha Gorrie-Nutta 27 Randburg ZAF  29:32 2:21:40 1:38:03 4:34:18
17 1380 Marianne Bellino 29 Boulder co USA 31:29 2:18:24 1:36:53 4:34:27
18 1396 Birgit Metzler 27 Wiesbaden DEU 29:25 2:17:34 1:42:16 4:35:16
19 1389 Janet Nielsen 26 Victoria BC CAN 29:17 2:21:29 1:39:55 4:35:20
20 1364 Ana Oliva 28 Sao Paulo BRA  29:19 2:13:35 1:47:00 4:35:51
21 1367 Colleen Barnett 28 Solana Beach CA USA 25:48 2:20:56 1:44:37 4:37:31
22 1356 Hailey Manning 29 San Francisco CA USA 30:29 2:19:20 1:42:42 4:37:47
23 1377 Molly Roohi 28 King George VA  USA  31:43 2:23:50 1:35:55 4:38:18
24 1397 Carrie Bartlett 29 Bedford MA  USA  32:18 2:24:20 1:35:45 4:38:42
25 1365 Jennifer Smith 27 Jacksonville FL USA 28:20 2:25:08 1:41:07 4:39:35



26 1382 Chandra Dehaan 28 Charlottetown PE  CAN 30:43 2:20:13 1:43:40 4:40:52
27 1343 Carla Uribe 25 Austin TX USA  28:18 2:22:34 1:48:52 4:45:03
28 1403 Michelle Bozarth 27 Hampton VA  USA 29:15 2:42:47 1:27:39 4:45:05
29 1363 Evelyne Niederberger 27 Zurich CHE  30:26 2:17:20 1:54:48 4:48:41
30 1373 Stephanie Rieder 29 Solothurn SWITZ  27:18 2:31:11 1:44:42 4:49:06
31 1362 Jocelyn Sikora 25 Charlotte NC USA  36:10 2:35:53 1:31:44 4:49:21
32 1376 Kelzie Beebe 27 Washington DC USA  31:21 2:26:18 1:46:51 4:50:11
33 1345 Lisa Pohlit 29 Austin TX USA  37:58 2:36:46 1:29:32 4:50:48
34 1400 Andrea Sweny 25 London ON  CAN 28:01 2:29:05 1:47:48 4:50:53
35 1368 Rachel Corey 28 Boise ID USA 34:06 2:35:08 1:36:45 4:51:45
36 1349 Shannon Proffit 26 Brisbane QL NZL 31:14 2:29:50 1:46:00 4:52:18
37 1394 Carley Kenwell 25 Kanata ON  CAN 30:44 2:30:03 1:45:01 4:52:42
38 1353 Jeanette Wang 27 Singapore SGP  34:15 2:29:56 1:45:05 4:55:53
39 1386 Lucy Naylor 29 London GBR  35:38 2:34:10 1:42:31 4:57:52
40 1375 Erin Farrens 29 Maple Grove MN USA 34:23 2:29:51 1:47:33 4:58:06
41 1379 Suzanne Hyer 28 San Francisco CA USA 28:07 2:25:31 1:58:39 4:58:50
42 1371 Claudia Gunsberg 29 Maelen SWITZ 28:04 2:25:41 1:58:51 4:59:12
43 1387 Rebecca Domzal 29 Bellingham WA  USA 28:24 2:41:37 1:43:46 5:00:13
44 1399 Ashley Thompson 26 London ON  CAN 38:07 2:42:18 1:37:36 5:03:52
45 1358 Jutta Wessling 27 Recke DEU  34:24 2:32:49 1:51:30 5:05:07
46 1393 Jessie Gertz 27 San Francisco CA USA 29:08 2:32:15 2:00:27 5:08:30
47 1369 Katie Sanders 27 London GBR  28:56 2:31:15 2:00:51 5:08:52
48 1404 Jane Richards 28 Coogee NS AUS 34:02 2:48:51 1:40:28 5:12:57
49 1716 Cady Dolan 29 Tampa FL USA 39:40 2:36:12 1:52:38 5:15:03
50 1395 Vivien Farhat 29 SAfo Paulo BRA 36:52 2:40:56 1:51:19 5:15:53
51 1366 Melina Ehrhardt 29 Weilheim DEU 37:18 2:35:04 2:03:49 5:22:19
52 1398 Talita Amorelli 26 Balneario Cambo BRA  31:18 2:39:49 2:06:07 5:23:23
53 1384 Bridget Linder 29 Edmonton AB CAN 37:56 2:51:14 1:55:30 5:31:28
54 1405 Kelly Myers 29 Collegedale TN USA  53:43 3:19:24 2:51:13 7:14:13
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 54
MALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 1629 Florian Schafer 26 Bellignat FRA  26:04 2:11:49 1:14:59 3:57:29
2 1608 Jarrod Owen 28 Warana QL AUS 29:04 2:06:21 1:18:53 3:58:36
3 1607 Stephen Hadley 28 Research VI AUS 29:06 2:09:03 1:18:08 4:01:52
4 1625 Vinot Greg 25 Lyon FRA 27:32 2:07:12 1:22:46 4:02:18
5 1689 Stefan Schmid 28 Tuebingen DEU 29:59 2:09:57 1:20:53 4:05:09
6 1667 Manuel Alves 28 Lisboa PRT 29:36 2:10:49 1:22:05 4:06:43
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
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33
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36
37
38
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48
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1660
1646
1691
1641
1683
1637
1602
1616
1606
1656
1627
1652
1664
1604
1643
1685
1633
1610
1599
1658
1612
1686
1644
1655
1672
1636
1605
1671
1682
1603
1676
1619
1649
1642
1692
1640
1626
1647
1620
1668
1654
1696
1687

Joshua Monda
Ben Delia

Sebastian Bleisteine

Tyler Johnson
Toby Wells

Kyle Buckingham
Joe Thorne
Guirriec Julien
Adam Gordon
Francisco Gonzalez
Felix Welzel

Todd Stackhouse
Valentin Lopes
Ben Greenfield
Nathan Jolly
Patrick Schmid
Dave Smith

Chris Berg

Thilo Fiedler
Thomas Gerlach
Chad Holderbaum
Florian Brodt
Josh Terwoord
Adam Carlson
Markus Mlinar
Jean-Baptiste Roux
lan Schwabsky
Julien Carrier
Stephen Patterson
Rohan Kennedy
Matthew Coleman
Matteo Bridarolli
Matt Dykhuizen
Paul Ryman

Bryce Croll
Matthew Ancona
Christian Musso
Tim Hancock
Thomas Ornik
Charlie McCracken
Christopher Maulsby
Matthew Braun
Dirk Theile
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Vancouver
Ashland
NAY%rnberg
Dallas
Marblehead
London
Austin

Le Gosier
Southport
Santiago
Braunschweig
Bryn Mawr
Bridgeport
Spokane
Camborne
Cham
Virginia Beach
La Jolla
Hannover
Chicago
Irwin
Nidderau
Flagstaff
San Francisco
Murau
London
Pretoria
Oyonnax
Gansevoort
Cape Town
Philadelphia
Arco
Shrewsbury
Frome
Toronto
Roselle
Seseglio
Tulsa

Wi ldon
Hillsboro
Keller
Ocala
Eppelheim

WA
VA

X
MA

X

QL

PA
CT
WA

VA
CA

IL
PA

AZ
CA

NY

PA
TN
MA

ON
IL

OK
OR

TX
FL

USA
USA
DEU
USA
USA
ZAF
USA
GLP
AUS
CHL
DEU
USA
BRA
USA
GBR
CHE
USA
AUS
DEU
USA
USA
DEU
USA
USA
AUT
FRA
ZAF
FRA
USA
ZAF
USA
ITA
USA
GBR
CAN
USA
CHE
GBR
AUT
USA
USA
USA
DEU

30:12
24:20
25:50
28:58
33:19
25:56
33:12
29:42
31:16
29:06
28:26
25:03
27:49
29:23
25:58
30:12
28:13
25:31
26:28
30:29
28:24
30:05
34:14
33:16
29:02
33:54
29:14
29:40
33:10
30:31
28:44
28:11
24:45
28:56
30:15
33:28
32:55
30:49
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34:40
32:14
34:43
29:42

2:10:45
2:15:08
2:09:11
2:09:30
2:10:30
2:08:48
2:18:58
2:13:30
2:09:07
2:12:48
2:10:30
2:16:14
2:09:33
2:09:53
2:12:43
2:09:36
2:08:30
2:13:13
2:09:34
2:09:07
2:10:00
2:10:10
2:16:14
2:13:53
2:09:24
2:08:42
2:10:44
2:17:22
2:14:09
2:17:06
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2:13:41
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2:17:30
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2:13:21
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2:16:16
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2:13:38
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:50
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03
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47
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:24
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:48
:58
:29
:18
:35
:45
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:29
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:19
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01
:35
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22
04
58
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13
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43
46
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36
27
31
52
12
13
16
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32
08
48
04
07
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51
11
48
13
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30

58
20
47
50
33
49
11
35
38
19
33
48
15
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75
76
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79
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81
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NUMBER OF FINISHERS:

1630
1674
1698
1650
1680
1623
1697
1613
1665
1661
1346
1693
1653
1631
1635
1663
1666
1651
1628
1632
1669
1677
1679
1614
1681
1678
1670
1618
1694
1622
1639
1617
1675
1684
1657
1688

Rory Maguire
Raynard Picard
William Haas
Scott Hersey
Jason Falcon
Milton Esquivel
Aaron Emig
Carlos Moncada
Les Friesen
Douglas Jamer
Kevin Mutlow
Fernando Acaso
Quinn Borchard
Matt Migonis
Keith Sanders
Stefan Schreiber
Fabien Le Thiec
Jeffrey Hanna
Pedro Nuques
Marin Pastar
Justin Samples
Ray Arya

Thiago Ferreira
Brian Lejeune
Olivier Cogels
Pedro Fernandes
Scott Forrestall
Ryan Fulmer
Roberto Mendoza

Diego Rodriguez-Anza

Derek Hudson
Aaron Patel
Benoit Touzeau
Adonis Edwin Co
Regis Schmuck
Leonardo Vianor

85
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25
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26
28
29
27
25
27
29
29
29
29
29
27
27
26
27
29
26
28
29
27
27
28
27
29
26
29
29
29
28

London

Distrito Federa
Asheville
Pasadena
Kalispell

Santa Ana
Cleveland Heigh
San Jose
Steinbach
Fredericton
Port Elizabeth
Contadero
Camarillo

West Desmoines
London

Edmonton
Margny-Les-Comp
Pasadena
Guayaquil
Springfield
Vancouver
Vienna
Brasilia

Baton Rouge
Godarville

Sao Paulo
Seattle
Hatfield

New York

Mexico City
Boise

Fort Worth
Hyeres

City Of San Fer
Ensisheim
Blumenau

AA
NC

CA
MT

MB
NB

CA

1A

AB

CA

MO

WA

LA

WA
PA
NY

ID
X

IRL
MEX
USA
USA
USA
CRI1
USA
CR1
CAN
CAN
ZAF
MEX
USA
USA
GBR
DEU
FRA
USA
ECU
HRV
USA
AUT
BRA
USA
BEL
BRA
USA
USA
VEN
MEX
USA
USA
FRA
PHL
FRA
BRA

36:33
32:48
33:03
35:00
33:33
30:38
27:28
29:48
32:40
34:17
29:40
33:00
31:20
27:43
33:16
32:39
31:00
35:16
29:49
33:30
32:29
32:38
26:45
32:20
31:01
29:10
29:20
36:07
36:44
33:01
37:21
34:35
43:59
46:23
41:18
30:58

2:17:12
2:14:36
2:17:04
2:15:58
2:15:49
2:13:43
2:26:21
2:25:26
2:20:46
2:18:15
2:14:08
2:15:55
2:17:46
2:09:37
2:12:57
2:18:45
2:20:33
2:23:26
2:16:09
2:20:50
2:15:28
2:17:40
2:28:08
2:27:46
2:15:46
2:19:33
2:31:39

1:01
6:37
8:39
4:15
4:45
0:31
1:02
0:59
3:25
4:09
3:48
0:14
1:14
2:05
9:47
8:27
8:50
3:24
7:46
9:47
1:27
5:04
3:38
9:09
4:50
1:30
2:13
9:12
4:14
8:45
8:54
4:45
1:40
3:57
2:05
0:08
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25
29
01
22
35
41
22
06
42
22
55
19
25
30
49
17
54
28
21
28
36
45
08
59
13
37
10
53
46
23
19
16
08
49
35
11

Place No.

Name

St Count
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791
787
769
763
831
779
785
1710
778
799
773
810
804
762
751
780
784
765
821
808
803
771
789
1713
806
766
792
774
795
788
786
824
775
825
826
818
805
811
813
796
781
823

Amy Farrell
Cathy Yndestad
Mandy MclLane
Beth Shutt
Susanne Gries
Angela Kidd
Monika Born

Sharon Schmidt-Mongr

Cecile Treier
Kara Bruzan
Nikole Jones
Kara Nielsen

Marilyne Delagarde

Diane Chelius
Erin Crum

Sonja Wieck

Alil Black
Adrienne Saeger
Sarah Burke
Cristiane Faccin
Kristy Housley
Holly Petrak
Christine Novak
Megan Swisher
Keri Murray
Sage Lajoie
Bethan Fowler
Kimberly McLean
Jamie So
Cortney Haile
Amanda Russell
Vanessa Soulavy
Rosiland Selbach
Kristi Shepherd
Alexandra Lion
Carrie Houghton
Penny Lidstone
Susanne Pfluegl
Sabine Stober
Bridget Otto
Andrea Bess
Maggie Bradley

32
31
30
30
33
32
30
34
32
34
32
30
34
32
31
30
33
30
31
33
30
33
30
31
32
31
31
33
32
32
33
30
33
32
33
34
33
31
30
32
32
34

Saranac Lake

St Paul
Windermere
Natrona Heights
2562 Port
Clarendon Hills
Graben
Lafayette Hill
Widen
Bolingbrook
Boca Raton
Kirkland
Valence

Chamkhe

Boise

Greenwood Villa
Salt Lake City
Naperville
Scarborough

Sao Paulo
Amsterdam
Tampa

Austin

Safety Harbor
Cumberland
Melbourne Beach
Caephilly
Honolulu
Arlington

Santa Monia
Belmont

Caracas
Honolulu

Miami

Kincardine
Vancouver

Bad WArishofen
Mainz

Mi lwaukee
Kamuela
Newtown Square

PA

IL
FL
WA

ID
co
uT
IL
ON

FL
X
FL
RI1
FL

HI
VA
CA
MA

HI
FL

ON
BC

Wl
HI
PA

USA
CAN
USA
USA
GER
USA
CHE
USA
CHE
USA
USA
USA
FRA
LUX

USA
USA
USA
CAN
BRA
AUS
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
GBR
CAN
USA
USA
USA
VEN
USA
USA
GBR
CAN
CAN
DEU
DEU
USA
BRA
USA

31:53
26:48
27:56
29:28
33:12
31:09
30:18
30:05
30:55
39:54
27:48
33:41
32:15
26:34
32:18
32:30
35:01
32:45
26:40
35:32
30:40
33:26
29:30
27:42
32:04
33:25
32:30
34:03
31:49
32:45
35:46
32:31
31:09
34:51
33:28
33:54
31:55
33:11
34:39
32:16
35:59
39:14

2:16:29
2:20:29
2:12:46
2:18:12
2:20:19
2:17:03
2:18:35
2:23:53
2:17:48
2:17:39
2:21:17
2:13:55
2:26:36

NNNNNNNNONNNNNNNDNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

1:27:29
1:32:16
1:38:11
1:33:03
1:29:31
1:37:20
1:38:42
30:04
9:16
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5:24
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6:13
9:43
0:40
3:19
1:23
5:16
1:19
5:31
5:44
4:16
1:24
3:53
7:55
6:31
3:04
2:29
6:10
2:42
5:38
1:26
9:04
9:30
4:17
2:37
3:33
4:26
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:40:
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:40:
:40:
t42:
t43:
:43:
t43:
:45:
:45:
:46:
:46:
:46:
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t49:
:50:
:50:
:51:
:52:
:52:
:52:
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:53:
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:54:
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28
02
05
09
12
45
47
53
08
59
21
08
32
37
08
25
42
46
07
07
09
27
24
37
11
16
24
33
26
22
55
30
36
43
50
22
36
09
22
32
58
58



43 815 Clair Manssur 33 SAf£o Paulo BRA  32:31 2:20:54 1:57:38 4:57:16
44 816 Irene Hitz 31 Wettingen CHE  33:37 2:27:23 1:51:16 4:57:47
45 807 Fanny Brodeur 31 Mascouche QC CAN  34:01 2:34:37 1:43:46 4:58:47
46 817 Mandy Vogl 31 D-94327 Bogen DEU  38:47 2:21:47 1:53:06 5:00:15
47 798 Audra McNeal 34 Seaside CA USA 37:41 2:22:27 1:53:45 5:01:55
48 759 Nicole Gallagher 34 Singapore AUS 33:23 2:27:55 1:51:04 5:02:18
49 782 Emma Richards 31 Eastbourne GBR 34:23 2:32:00 1:50:27 5:02:19
50 797 Michelle Chow 30 Calgary AB CAN 31:12 2:25:29 1:58:43 5:02:29
51 809 Jennifer Geluk 30 Doha NZL  35:07 2:26:06 1:53:43 5:02:56
52 793 Christy McKee 31 London USA  34:13 2:30:49 1:51:00 5:03:35
53 761 Kelly Ingham 32 Singapore USA  39:53 2:29:09 1:49:20 5:04:32
54 794 Nicole Oh 32 London AUS  36:20 2:23:20 1:59:58 5:07:21
55 772 Ulrike Schwoellberge 30 Graz AUT  36:25 2:32:39 1:53:07 5:07:36
56 812 Anne Halbauer 30 Langen DEU  35:48 2:33:18 1:54:37 5:12:04
57 776 Linda Spirig 33 Uitikon CHE 34:34 2:29:30 2:02:58 5:13:08
58 800 Emily Herndon 30 Missoula MT  USA  35:07 2:33:01 1:59:07 5:14:11
59 767 Tina Geller 34 Encino CA USA  35:45 2:27:54 2:04:16 5:14:11
60 822 Ana Gabriela Riva Pa 31 Mexico City MEX  38:04 2:36:21 1:52:42 5:15:10
61 819 Erica Lazarus 30 Jupiter FL USA 38:09 2:46:20 1:44:40 5:16:28
62 827 Charlie Forster 34 London ZAF 33:03 2:25:27 2:06:49 5:17:24
63 757 Emma Sutton 34 Epsom GBR 35:22 2:28:21 2:04:25 5:17:50
64 828 Shannon Shearer 34 Largo FL USA 36:20 2:38:16 2:00:14 5:23:06
65 830 Kasey Mueller 33 St. Petersburg FL USA 39:09 2:40:04 2:04:17 5:30:04
66 814 Petra Loos 31 Hamburg DEU  38:46 2:48:23 2:13:55 5:51:30
67 820 Evelyn Greene 30 Merida MEX 33:30 2:51:37 2:23:43 5:57:23
68 760 Robin Dennis 34 Falls Church VA USA 41:35 3:10:38 2:09:59 6:11:05
69 755 Donna Ristev 34 Bexley NS AUS 41:56 2:47:12 3:12:26 6:53:18
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 69
MALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 562 Brandon Del Campo 33 Boulder Co USA  27:33 2:09:21 1:21:18 4:03:22
2 653 Tim Surface 31 Raleigh NC USA 31:08 2:11:45 1:15:26 4:03:22
3 610 Regis Maniora 30 Altrier LUX  24:42 2:08:32 1:26:25 4:03:29
4 640 Sean Schnur 30 Baton Rouge LA USA 30:30 2:12:46 1:16:52 4:04:23
5 620 Maximiliano Morales 33 General Roca ARG 27:16 2:10:52 1:20:59 4:04:48
6 531 Hayden Armstrong 30 South Hobart TA  AUS 25:40 2:12:03 1:23:22 4:06:00
7 547 Salvatore Cali Borge 31 Caracas VEN 26:47 2:10:08 1:24:24 4:06:20
8 565 Ryan Downey 30 Dana Point CA USA  25:31 2:13:02 1:23:50 4:07:01



9 543 Alex Brooks 31 London GBR 30:57 2:10:48

10 614 Sebastien Melchior 32 Lausanne BEL 27:25 2:10:33
11 527 Patrick Allaire 31 Montreal QC CAN 29:00 2:10:22
12 622 Nuno Neves 30 LoulA® PRT 28:20 2:09:54
13 612 Marcocci Mauro 33 L*Aquila ITA 29:53 2:11:05
14 624 Patrick Okeeffe 34 Queensbury NY USA 23:54 2:13:15
15 647 Eduardo Shikasho 31 S.Paulo BRA  26:54 2:11:11
16 642 Hermann Schwaiger 31 Saalfelden AUT  25:42 2:09:29
17 544 Jeffrey Buhr 30 Lexington Ky USA 27:58 2:14:28
18 1714 Oliver Buanec 33 St Laurent FR FRA 31:51 2:08:40
19 648 Grady Smith 33 Tallahassee FL USA  28:37 2:09:08
20 555 Pedro Cordovez 34 Panamam PAN 29:19 2:10:03
21 571 Luciano Fernandez 34 Buenos Aires ARG 28:51 2:10:34
22 573 Craig Foos 32 New York NY USA 25:48 2:08:33
23 671 Reinhard Winter 34 Wien AUT 29:25 2:08:49
24 536 Antony Bell-Scott 30 Douglas GBR 30:42 2:11:45
25 587 Sascha Holsten 31 Celerina DEU 29:31 2:13:37
26 658 Roman Thurauer 32 CGraz AUT 30:16 2:10:42
27 528 Sergio Alzerreca 30 Quinta Normal CHL 27:59 2:11:10
28 549 Marcelo Cardenas 31 Santiago AA  CHL 31:37 2:13:30
29 529 Gavin Anderson 31 Edwardsville IL USA  22:45 2:13:23
30 645 Marco Sengstock 32 Schwentinental DE DEU 29:23 2:10:52
31 632 Andy Reardon 33 Guildford GBR  30:25 2:12:20
32 560 Christophe Declerck 33 Eernegem BEL 38:28 2:09:16
33 639 Frederico Schiliro 33 Sao Paulo BRA  27:16 2:11:07
34 597 Eric Kollai 31 Kailua HI USA  29:08 2:12:02
35 541 Anthony Brichieri-Co 31 Montreal QC  CAN 26:55 2:13:33
36 663 Ron Tribendis 31 Frisco TN USA 27:23 2:16:01
37 655 Christopher Sweet 30 Bloomington IL USA  30:44 2:12:32
38 586 Frank Holfeld 32 7500 St.Moritz DEU 30:52 2:12:21
39 563 Kevin Donnellan 31 Cardiff CA USA 30:37 2:14:10
40 623 Doug Nowak 31 New York NY USA 30:33 2:10:55
41 611 David Marrel 34 Wettingen CHE 29:11 2:08:45
42 558 Cristian Cruz 31 Niteroi BRA  35:52 2:10:33
43 572 Alfredo Follonier 33 Santiago ARG 26:37 2:13:27
44 603 Nick Le Cocq 32 St. Lawrence, J GBR 27:37 2:10:48
45 628 Trey Prophater 33 Atlanta GA USA 30:27 2:12:09
46 596 James Kimberley 32 Cologne GBR 25:21 2:10:00
47 594 Kevin Kendro 30 New Market MD USA 30:53 2:10:51
48 641 Ralf Schomaker 31 Frankfurt DEU 33:16 2:10:38
49 643 Alessandro Sciarrone 34 Vimodrone ITA 28:38 2:18:31
50 588 Ronald Hotter 30 Groedig AUT  27:46 2:11:26

51 649 Jason Smith 30 Indianapolis IN USA  27:47 2:09:25
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

553
650
576
672
585
590
524
582

1706

584
595
591
616
670
583
605
538
657
546
567
629
604
636
674
545
579
666
580
668
627
599
200
618
589
667
638
651
601
535
615
556
637
539

Geoffrey Clauss
Keith Snavely
Benjamin Goodall
Frank Woolstencroft
Luis Miguel Hincapie
Noy Jopson
Wolfgang Achrainer
Stephen Hannaman
Gaetano Goldoni
Mark Higgins

Dale Kennedy

Claus Jovanovic
William Miller
Harold Wilson
William Harllee
Fabio Lima

Mattia Bionda
James Thompson
Ross Calder

James Emery
Malcolm Provoost
Christoph Leitner
Alexandre Saint-Jalm
Boris Zehner
Murphy Caine
Marcus Gunther
Michael Wente

Matt Gustafson
Adrian Whittaker
Josef Pracher

Jean Sebastien Label
Dustin Bengston
Jonathan Minor
Grant Hughes
Michael Westwell
Ryan Schellenberg
Stefan Stark

Shawn Lantz
Anthony Beeson
Scott Mercer

Jonty Cowan

Oliver Schalk

Chad Bishop

34
33
31
31
33
34
30
30
34
30
34
31
30
32
32
33
33
33
33
32
31
30
31
30
32
30
34
30
30
32
34
33
31
34
30
30
33
33
34
32
30
30
33

San Francisco
Chapel Hill
Shepparton

Cebu City
Westendorf /7 Ti
Scottsdale

Tinley Park
Cape Town

Florianopolis
Tal lahasssee

Shrewsbury

Mainz-Kostheim
Fort Montgomery
08297 ZwAfnitz
Minneapolis

Palm Harbor
Dana Point

Nottinghm
Gothenburg
San Diego
Highlands Ranch

Godalming

CA
NC
Vi
AB

AZ
PA
IL

PA
X
X
SC

FL
NT

QC

MN
OR
WA

QC
FL
CA

CA
Co
AB

QC

USA
USA
AUS
CAN
PAN
PHL
AUT
USA
PAN
IRL
ZAF
AUT
USA
USA
USA
BRA
CHE
USA
AUS
GBR
PAN
AUT
FRA
DEU
USA
DEU
USA
USA
AUS
AUT
CAN
USA
USA
GBR
GBR
CAN
SWE
USA
USA
CAN
GBR
DEU
AUS

31:26
29:38
28:25
37:14
33:03
29:46
26:54
31:44
30:15
27:16
30:20
35:36
25:18
29:51
27:52
31:47
35:00
28:30
29:05
27:03
33:24
24:50
36:10
30:22
31:16
34:08
32:59
32:06
34:19
33:13
34:23
25:19
29:40
27:24
31:15
31:06
29:24
32:39
31:51
37:21
31:54
26:48
26:45

2:14:23
2:13:39
2:14:05
2:09:16
2:12:27
2:08:57
2:16:04
2:15:51
2:09:24
2:12:18
2:16:31
2:10:13
2:15:42
2:13:08
2:17:26
2:12:19
2:12:31
2:17:21
2:14:47
2:12:11
2:12:33
2:11:39
2:09:57
2:19:33
2:14:33
2:13:53
2:13:27
2:15:21
2:15:23
2:13:58
2:10:58
2:21:31
2:18:08
2:17:44
2:11:35
2:18:37
2:20:09
2:13:37
2:28:00
2:18:04
2:22:22
2:23:52
2:19:25

RPRRRRRRPRRPRRRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRRRRRERRERRERRRERRERRRRRRRRRRR
DWWWNDWWDDWWWWOWwowoowowowhowhowowowowowowoowowowowwhowowowNwawwn
RPORPONOUNROWNONRNBRNOOORARONORNWOWNIRONOORWIONRRPO

126
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t27
:18
:45
122
:55
05
02
:16
128
:59
:35
:48
09
31
30
44
t22
08
:50
07
:25
t27
:15
:53
:40
03
33
:28
14
37
:25
:58
126
:23
:18
02
30
44
-39
:55
:55
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10
13
51
16
26
30
17
17
23
52
57
58
13
21
33
57
57
13
30
18
34
40
13
31
33
01
a4
24
08
21
27
56
41
55
09
26
41
43
22
37
37
17
29



95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

NUMBER OF FINISHERS:

608
617
574
598
559
542
619
581
661
634
633
550
564
600
626
561
532
669
525
664
554
662
557
570
654
652
566
530
656
1709
569
665
526
548
613
630
660
609
673
592

Erwann Mahe

Brett Miller

Bryan French

Urs Kunz

Per Cunningham
Barry Brooks
Michael Montgomery
David Gutstadt
Daniel Tomko

Milton Rodriguez Bue

Rafael Ribeiro
Nicolas Carreras
Ed Donner

Luiz Lacerda
Aaron Postema
Stephane Decressac
Justin Ashworth
Shannon Wicks

Raul Aguayo
Tomoya Tsuruta
Kempes Corbally
Matthew Tranquilli
Jason Cox

Jeff Fejfar
Hiroyuki Suzuki
Brian Stone
Thomas Elliott
Breezy Anson
Matthew Thomas
Berni Buhler
Fabien Mordant
Jason Watson
Jason Ahlan
Jeffery Cameron
Frankie McDermond
Christopher Rainey
Alexander Tiu

Michael Angelo Manda

Jose Raphael Zapata
Takahiro Kawamo

134

34
32
32
32
33
33
33

33
33
30
30
33
32
33
31
32
34
31
32
31
30
33
33
30
31
33
31
32
32
32
30
34
30
32
33
34
32
32
33

Bangkok

San Francisco
Fairfield
Baden
Edinburgh
Heath
Knoxville

New York
Bellevue

San Pedro Cholu

Goiania
London
Melbourne
Curitiba
Kenmore
Riberac

Port Elizabeth
Calgary
Merida
Singapore
Alton
Maineville
San Antonio
Olive Branch
Tokyo

San Diego
Bellevue
Alpine
Tierra Verde

Hyeres

Irving
Calgary
Airdrie
Pinellas Park
Miranda
Makati
Angeles City
Angeles City
Osaka

CA
CT

TX
TN
NY
WA

FL

WA

AB

NH
OH
X
MS

CA
WA
uT
FL
84

X
AB
AB
FL
NS

FRA
USA
USA
CHE
GBR
USA
USA
USA
USA
MEX
BRA
FRA
USA
BRA
USA
FRA
ZAF
CAN
MEX
JPN
IRL
USA
USA
USA
JPN
USA
USA
USA
USA
CHE
FXX
USA
CAN
CAN
USA
AUS
PHL
PHL
PHL
JPN

32:30
34:32
33:15
34:51
29:32
35:10
30:35
34:31
31:10
31:21
29:55
31:10
30:56
35:33
34:20
35:10
26:18
29:00
27:30
32:37
30:53
29:11
31:59
31:19
29:33
33:02
27:14
35:20
45:04
30:53
35:58
33:55
36:11
38:58
43:20
35:50
49:42
47:23
44:-45
35:07

2:14:38
2:14:49
2:18:49

2:17:02
2:17:33
2:16:00
2:24:08
2:19:15
2:34:32
2:26:19
2:15:48
2:31:15
2:17:33
2:24:24
2:25:31
2:18:24
2:13:47
2:27:20
2:36:57
2:29:27
2:31:15
2:21:31
2:31:00
2:36:09
2:35:11
3:07:44
3:08:01
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51
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Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 1115 Marion Dangeleit 37 Weinstadt DEU  34:59 2:12:33 1:31:07 4:23:18
2 1092 Morgan Cotter 37 Ridgefield CT USA  26:19 2:15:06 1:37:46 4:24:34
3 1080 Charo Egan 35 Parker Co USA  33:12 2:15:56 1:31:30 4:25:31
4 1056 Susan Casey 36 Longford TA  AUS  30:07 2:14:52 1:38:12 4:29:04
5 1077 Danielle Harper 38 Stevenson Ranch CA  USA  34:30 2:15:29 1:35:22 4:30:49
6 1094 Laura Keefe 36 Halifax NS CAN 32:26 2:20:36 1:32:54 4:32:06
7 1083 Cherell Jordin 37 Sandy UT USA  35:48 2:13:10 1:36:52 4:32:23
8 1121 Margie Bailey 37 Ottawa CAN 32:34 2:23:42 1:31:09 4:34:18
9 1110 Amy Javens 37 Hermitage PA USA  35:27 2:16:58 1:36:22 4:34:21
10 1093 Ssally Speck 37 Kennett Square PA USA  32:21 2:17:17 1:39:41 4:35:43
11 1058 Marisa Ferraris 39 Port Elizabeth ZAF  33:29 2:16:28 1:39:32 4:35:47
12 1088 Julie Hull 37 Farmington MN USA  33:25 2:13:37 1:44:49 4:36:35
13 1125 Christy Lausch 37 Mount Airy MD USA  34:33 2:18:02 1:40:13 4:37:56
14 1051 Patricia Murphy 39 Austin TX USA  29:50 2:22:55 1:39:21 4:38:14
15 1078 Jeanna Chain 37 Wake Forest NC USA 30:55 2:21:10 1:41:55 4:39:19
16 1064 Jennifer Harrison 38 West Dundee IL  USA 29:42 2:19:39 1:43:46 4:40:01
17 1124 Kristen Bridges 35 Pembroke ON CAN 36:20 2:18:37 1:39:50 4:41:07
18 1109 Lynn Frampton 37 Franklin Lakes NJ GBR 34:11 2:23:52 1:36:55 4:41:15
19 1075 Krissandra Berens 36 Kula HI USA  37:06 2:21:14 1:37:20 4:41:33
20 1095 Leslie Shaw 36 Forestville CA USA 35:06 2:15:20 1:40:34 4:41:34
21 1100 Angie Schmidt 39 Woodbury MN  USA  32:53 2:19:30 1:43:51 4:42:22
22 1063 Julie Mosier Crosno 38 Kingwood TX USA  30:14 2:20:45 1:44:40 4:42:50
23 1066 Maria Rivas 36 Cali COL  31:44 2:20:42 1:46:23 4:46:01
24 1118 Florencia Giusti 37 Zarate ARG  31:21 2:20:57 1:45:29 4:46:22
25 1084 Keena Schaerrer 37 Pleasant Grove UT USA 32:58 2:21:37 1:46:06 4:46:32
26 1107 Sabrina Pogliani 35 Casorezzo ITA 33:05 2:21:08 1:47:29 4:46:55
27 1052 Shannon Paterson 37 Kenmore WA USA 33:14 2:23:55 1:36:11 4:47:18
28 1097 Jennifer Nicol 35 Toronto ON CAN 33:45 2:23:40 1:43:45 4:47:21
29 1128 Sarah Yates 35 London GBR 33:04 2:28:24 1:39:46 4:47:34
30 1106 Wiebke Schubien 37 Aarau CHE  36:57 2:16:08 1:48:04 4:48:00
31 1081 Alexandra Eiband 36 Muenchen DEU  32:46 2:28:24 1:42:01 4:48:37
32 1082 Helen Smith 37 Twickenham GBR 32:29 2:22:59 1:48:08 4:48:54
33 1079 Leigh-Ann Mueller 38 Davidson NC USA  33:04 2:32:38 1:38:13 4:49:56
34 1105 Lisa Overton 35 Seattle WA  USA 34:46 2:16:59 1:50:39 4:50:05
35 1120 Kim Nelson 38 Caledon ON CAN  31:57 2:21:30 1:52:28 4:54:36
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

NUMBER OF FINISHERS:

1070
1108
1102
1072
1049
1076
1112
1104
1101
1114
1127
1069
1057
1131
1099
1065
1061
1103
1122
1091
1123
1116
1053
1111
1074
1129
1062
1113
1055
1087
1119
1071
1085
1089
1130
1090
1096

Shanine Johns

Isabelle Turcotte

Susanne Marx
Sharon Sproule
Mary Eggers

Cary Kinross-Wright

Lorena Dora

Natalie Shiflett
Francois Christelle

Heike Gabler
Claudia Flores
Debbie Ragals
Joanne Coombe
Kymberly Kiser
Tracie Kent
Alicja Szapowal
Angie Ferguson
Cristina Noble
Patricia Guerra

Christine Zamora

Jill Martino

Petra Kilian-Gehring
Stephanie Fahnemann

Mariana Piza
Petra Zaugg

Alejandra Gutierrez

Jodi Walker
Doro Karbach
Angela Hodson
Angie Cooper
Nilma MacHado
Nina Schulz
Trista Francis
Lorinda Putter

Stacey Underwood

Debra Estes
Christy James

72

36
35
37
39
35
38
38
37
37
39
38
39
35
36
35
36
38
35
37
35
36
36
35
36
35
36
37
39
35
39
39
36
38
36
37
39
39

Guernsey, Chann
Montreal
Marburg
Honolulu
Henrietta
Golden

Rosario

Boise
Houdancourt
Braunfels
Cancun
Pleasantville
West Footscray
Kailua Kona
Saint Paul
London

Fort Myers
Brighton
Mexico

San Jose

Lutz

Madison
Hamburg

SAfo Paulo
3613 Steffisbur
Cancun

Tampa
Saalfelden
Herts
Sugarloaf Key
Botucatu
Norderstedt
Highlands Ranch
Allen
Riverview

Los Angeles
Pleasanton

QcC

HI
NY
Co

ID

NY
Vi
HI
MN

FL
Mi

CA
FL
Wl

FL

FL
SP

Co
X
FL
CA
CA

GBR
CAN
DEU
NZL
USA
USA
ARG
USA
FRA
DEU
MEX
USA
AUS
USA
USA
POL
USA
USA
MEX
USA
USA
USA
DEU
BRA
CHE
MEX
USA
AUT
GBR
USA
BRA
DEU
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

33:30
35:07
34:53
36:24
29:43
37:54
30:46
32:59
29:59
34:27
35:00
35:50
34:59
35:29
35:01
41:21
33:15
37:17
30:46
38:58
34:52
38:59
33:15
35:08
35:14
39:43
38:49
36:07
35:17
40:36
34:36
41:32
37:12
39:10
42:19
45:25
49:14

7:21
2:33
4:28
3:51
5:25
9:14
7:53
8:02
3:28
6:36
7-36
7:12
7:07
9:20
0:42
8:03
9:02
9:44
3:03
0:58
4:43
6:33
8:08
6:32
2:10
7:15
7:42
4:20
4:37
3:33
3:24
7:04
0:32
2:10
2:46
4:04
5:53
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8:40
2:51
9:49
0:32
7:49
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1:15
4:34
2:29
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2:06
4:38
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0:28
5:03
4:52
2:11
5:51
1:25
6:04
5:11
2:22
2:05
7:16
1:50
3:29
1:29
3:05
8:23
9:06
0:23
3:39
2:00
2:21
1:02
8:35
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t27:
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49
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18
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24



Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 1027 Christopher Thomas 37 Easton CT USA  27:23 2:04:17 1:16:55 3:52:50
2 1044 Karl Wimmer 38 Simbach Am Inn DEU 27:18 2:08:48 1:17:57 3:58:55
3 1006 Dave Slavinski 38 Point Pleasant NJ USA 28:32 2:10:07 1:17:35 4:00:24
4 894 Federico Garcia Cana 36 Necochea ARG 24:23 2:11:21 1:22:15 4:02:38
5 861 Robson Carneiro 36 Joinville BRA  28:31 2:09:03 1:22:16 4:04:49
6 975 Mark Ostendarp 36 MA%nchen DEU 32:01 2:09:37 1:19:15 4:06:00
7 1036 Ritch Viola 37 San Francisco CA USA 23:41 2:12:18 1:25:01 4:06:14
8 914 Christophe Halleumie 36 Gap FRA  33:24 2:08:21 1:19:52 4:06:54
9 1002 Bryan Shiflett 37 Boise ID USA 29:06 2:09:19 1:23:52 4:07:27
10 839 Sebastian Asquinazi 35 Allen ARG 27:25 2:11:25 1:24:25 4:08:07
11 937 Damjan Kromar 37 Ribnica SVN 28:54 2:09:19 1:21:21 4:08:36
12 886 Brian Enge 39 Cardiff CA USA  28:21 2:10:57 1:24:35 4:09:01
13 1042 Mark Whittaker 38 Canterbury GBR 31:04 2:07:36 1:25:57 4:09:19
14 852 Marcos Branco 37 Barueri BRA 26:10 2:10:09 1:28:07 4:09:55
15 835 Fernando Alfaro 35 Panama FL PAN 26:46 2:11:53 1:26:52 4:10:52
16 1007 Matt Smith 35 Holland MI USA  28:06 2:15:49 1:21:46 4:10:55
17 1004 lan Simon 39 Amble GBR  30:21 2:10:13 1:26:22 4:11:48
18 904 Jose Gonzalez 37 Santiago CHL 31:38 2:08:48 1:26:52 4:11:52
19 875 John Craft 37 Bend OR USA  28:26 2:12:03 1:26:48 4:12:06
20 840 Carlos Assumpcao 39 Sao Paulo BRA 27:04 2:09:53 1:30:41 4:12:33
21 918 Paul Healing 39 Carlsbad CA USA  27:39 2:11:33 1:28:14 4:12:46
22 961 Martin Muldoon 35 London IRL  33:43 2:07:50 1:25:00 4:12:53
23 911 Kevin Grogan 36 Owlman FL USA 30:26 2:10:54 1:25:43 4:13:19
24 902 Marco Aurelio Gimene 36 GoiA¢nia BRA  33:29 2:07:03 1:27:01 4:13:25
25 899 Josh Gerry 36 Wheaton IL USA 33:41 2:11:07 1:23:57 4:13:39
26 977 Adrian Pardo 36 Zarate ARG 28:06 2:10:26 1:30:43 4:14:42
27 1040 Adam Weaver 39 Parker CO USA 30:09 2:09:14 1:30:44 4:14:55
28 962 Andres Munera 38 Tampa FL USA 30:40 2:07:31 1:30:45 4:14:59
29 944 Gustavo Lopez 38 General Roca ARG 34:19 2:07:06 1:27:30 4:15:04
30 883 Hugo Ecija 38 Miami FL ESP  28:09 2:09:44 1:32:08 4:15:11
31 876 Michael Dawdy 35 Sunnyvale TX USA  30:54 2:08:59 1:28:22 4:16:18
32 923 Brad Hilton 37 Holland Ml CAN 29:27 2:09:07 1:32:45 4:16:36
33 903 David Glossy 35 Milton Keynes GBR 28:44 2:10:53 1:31:54 4:16:41
34 963 Joel Myers 37 Virginia Beach VA USA 32:30 2:12:39 1:27:13 4:17:01
35 986 Eric Reid 37 Ft. Leavenworth KS USA 30:08 2:10:39 1:30:36 4:17:09
36 932 Stefan Kaufmann 35 Zurich SWITZ 29:15 2:10:01 1:32:34 4:17:32
37 927 Chris Huff 36 Sanford FL USA 27:35 2:14:31 1:30:28 4:17:40
38 846 Roger Blattler 38 Root CHE 31:14 2:08:57 1:32:55 4:17:50
39 906 Thomas Gotz 37 Gockhausen Sul 30:11 2:09:34 1:32:50 4:18:02
40 1046 Tobias Woelfert 37 Evanston IL DEU 27:44 2:10:54 1:31:34 4:18:28
41 958 Jasper Mikkelsen 37 George Town DNK  30:15 2:07:52 1:34:10 4:18:46
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43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

953
856
1019
970
939
908
951
868
859
872
982
871
1001
1033
865
892
832
1037
907
926
941
1013
989
838
1015
844
1039
873
991
845
948
1011
905
938
1009
912
988
895
990
837
836
1038
881

Matthew McCutchen
Nicholas Brunson
Christian Stoimaier
Steve Olsen

Mike Lane

Steven Gray

Mark McCabe
Santini Christophe
Mark Carbone
Darren Cole

Jared Preston

Ted Cochrane
David Shearon
Jonathan Umlor
Adrian Chistik
Marcio Fukuhara
Joe Abunassar
Sven Wachter

Jose Graca

Roger Huegli

David Lee

Jano Soto

Michael Rix

Jason Argent

Nate Spong

John Behme
Nicholas Watson
Matt Connors
Arnaud Rousseau
Claude Biltgen
John Marshall
Eduardo Solis Cordob
Ansgar Gorissen
Jeffrey Ku

James Smith
Santiago Gutierrez
Martin Rigueiro
Edwin Garita
Chuck Rose

David Anderson
Christian Ammer
Justin Wasielewski
Guido Donze

39
35
37
35
39
38
38
39
36
37
39
36
39
35
35
39
38
35
35
39
35
39
39
37
36
36
35
36
38
36
39
36
37
35
36
35
37
35
37
36
35
36
38

Aliso Viejo
Lexington
Leoben

St. George
Riverside
Wharparilla
Dublin 5
Prunelli Di
Charlotte
MacHynlleth
Kaysville
Calgary
Panama City Bea
Carlsbad
Campana

New York

Las Vegas
KAfnigsbach-Ste
SAfo JosA© Dos
Bubikon
Baltimore
Puebla
Northchapel
Manhattan Beach
Reston
Huntersville
North Providenc
Colorado Spring
Loos

Mamer

Miami

Costa Rica
Hamburg
Altadena
Washington Cros
Quito

Buenos Aires
Henrico

Grenada
Colorado Spring
Taufkirchen

San Francisco
Ch-3700 Spiez

Fiu

CA
SC

uT
RI
Vi

NC

uT
AB
FL
CA

NY
NV

RI

MD
NT

CA
VA
NC
RI1
Co

FL

CA
PA

VA
MS
Co

CA

USA
USA
AUT
USA
USA
AUS
IRL
FRA
USA
GBR
USA
CAN
USA
USA
ARG
BRA
USA
DEU
BRA

SWITZ

USA
MEX
GBR
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
FRA
LUX
USA
CR1
DEU
USA
USA
ECU
ARG
USA
USA
USA
DEU
USA
CHE

28:35
28:08
32:13
39:16
24:22
28:16
31:05
32:00
30:33
32:18
34:37
29:30
31:27
29:46
31:14
30:04
25:57
34:58
29:02
29:54
29:38
31:31
36:47
33:16
33:55
32:25
39:56
32:30
28:15
32:15
30:26
32:37
30:51
32:55
31:59
35:48
30:21
28:43
32:21
32:57
35:09
31:25
32:27

2:12:20
2:11:20
2:13:13
2:09:22
2:10:34
2:09:49
2:11:02
2:12:40
2:24:29
2:16:26
2:06:37
2:14:12
2:14:50
2:09:01
2:17:40
2:10:30
2:19:35
2:12:45
2:15:17
2:08:47
2:09:32
2:10:54
2:18:53
2:11:27
2:14:21
2:12:00
2:13:01
2:13:55
2:13:33
2:10:50
2:14:12
2:08:54
2:20:55
2:11:08
2:09:12
2:16:13
2:14:59
2:10:53
2:17:21
2:15:22
2:12:52
2:23:48
2:11:25
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25
28
37
52
19
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07
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15
53
12
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:19

23
26
34
48
05
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25
36
55
58
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07
11
40
45
17
31
43
49
24
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54
12
19
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43
48



85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

882
843
879
850
909
847
995
896
979
1000
994
842
925
889
874
947
1704
930
891
885
1017
860
1032
999
1018
967
1024
858
1031
1030
1025
996
1043
1035
945
959
956
915
1021
916
849
943
898

Jason Douglas
Andrew Baverstock
Martin Diermeier
Tommy Bolton
Richard Greaves
David Blake

John Rymes

Jose Garza

Eric Poignat
Karl Seyrkammer
Alan Ryan

Robb Awe

Pierre Hubert
Joshua Fitchitt
Dave Coussirat
Peter Muehl
Christian Aue
Tim Johns
Nicolas Fruchart
Jon Elvy

Kevin Steinbuch
Ricardo Cardoso
Ming-Chang Tsai
Daniel Schurch
David Stock

John Nowell

Rene Ricardo Tayag
Armando Campos
Hans Trautmann
Sean Torr

Marty Taylor
Martin Savard
Luke Wilson
Mario Villafana
Walter Lorentschitsc
Reik Morgenweck
Thomas Meier

Jim Hansen
Prenel Sylvain
Andrew Hart
Arndt Bleimann
Tallant Lionel
Malcolm Geluk

38
39
38
37
37
37
39
39
38
35
39
35
35
36
39
36
39
38
35
37
36
35
37
35
35
37
35
37
39
37
39
35
37
38
36
36
38
35
37
38
38
36
39

Taunton
Schwandorf
Tampa
Beijing
Brownstown
Concord

Cancun, Q. Roo

Juvisy
Eferding

Laupahoehoe
Indianapolis

ThimA©on
Redmond

Flower Mound

Wattens

Waldkappel-Sche
Guernsey, Chann
Boissise La Ber
Shel lharbour

Redmond
Sao Paulo
Toronto
Wettingen

Weston-Super-Ma

Jackson

Angeles City

Cordoba
Santiago

Goodlettsville
Highland Park
Stittsville

Leawood
Mexico
Lebring
Breitungen

Duernten Zh

Gurnee
Hyeres
Glencairn
Stolberg
Nyon

Doha

FL

Mi
NH

HI
IN

WA
X

WA

ON

MS

TN
IL
ON
KS

ZH
IL

USA
GBR
DEU
USA
GBR
USA
USA
MEX
FRA
AUT
USA
USA
BEL
USA
USA
AUT
DEU
GBR
FRA
AUS
USA
BRA
CAN
CHE
GBR
USA
PHL
ARG
CHL
USA
USA
CAN
USA
MEX
AUT
DEU
CHE
USA
FXX
ZAF
DEU
CHE
NZL

30:51
32:28
33:04
28:41
30:07
34:34
31:09
35:29
31:15
31:59
30:04
31:28
29:29
32:51

34:34
33:54
32:15
33:35
32:17
33:25
33:00
31:13
32:16
31:23
36:12
34:26
31:16
36:39
29:49
32:40
31:29
33:38
32:28
31:27
35:51
39:25
31:58
34:22
34:37
33:30
30:55
28:22

2:18:37
2:16:34
2:19:53
2:16:53
2:23:01
2:16:49
2:11:25
2:16:07
2:11:44
2:10:55
2:21:29
2:19:53
2:15:10
2:13:38

2:07:18
2:13:33
2:17:28
2:16:35
2:12:58
2:14:54
2:13:43
2:11:33
2:14:47
2:17:05
2:15:52
2:13:57
2:17:20
2:08:48
2:21:03
2:17:03
2:17:01
2:14:32
2:16:42
2:13:52
2:13:16
2:16:05
2:24:21
2:14:59
2:18:37
2:11:26
2:10:48
2:16:31
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:55
34
57
:13
30
36
32
:25
21
:10
54
:48
02
:19

:29
42
:19
38
:49
31
:03
:59
:20
01
122
:40
31
54
38
30
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36
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144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
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163
164
165
166
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168
169
170

968
1720
1016

936

998

946

955
1034

976

851

983

854

992

855

997
1020

980

965

973

917

193

848

928
1023

887

866

863

949

934

935
1026

878
1014
1028

197

853

993

940
1048
1029

954
1041

929

Horst Obereder
Ronan Pavoni
Giorgio Stagno
Leandro Knewitz
Thorsten Schmidt
Galliano Luconi
Rafal Medak
Rodrigo Valenzuela
Aaron Papps
Ricardo Braga

Ken Purves
Stephane Bringer
Greg Roussel
Roberto Brito
Chris Scarlett
Blake Summers
Chung Kiat Poon
Paul NemschofF
Kazuhiro Ono
Jason Hawthorne
Christian Haep
Miroslav Blanarik
Patrick James
Fernando Tardon
Jim Evans

Jason Chow

C. Scott Chaney
Andrew Maskery
Doug Killeen
Randall Kiser
Kiatniyom Theepprasa
Randy Dial

Mike Spieker
David Tilbury-Davis
Hunter Jewett
Cyrille Bresson
Juan Rufino
Daniel Laurin
Paul Zamora

Cadu Tilkian
Regis McGrath
Matthew Weidner
Jean-Fabien De Clerc
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36
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35
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35
39
35
39
35
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39
39
37
36
39
39
37
39
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Sylvania
Panama
Santiago
Goirania
Hannover
San Jose
London
Miami Beach
Calgary
Fortaleza
Newport
Pattaya City
Menlo Park
CamaA8ari
Kenley

East London
Singapore
Sheboygan
Shibuya-Ku
Albany,
Oberursel
Bukit Katil
Pleasanton

Villanueva Del

St Agnes
Calgary
Monrovia
Corona
Littleton
Reston
Nonthaburi
Tampa
Guensberg
Somerby

Orschwihr
Makati City

St-Joseph-Du-La

San Jose
Key Biscayne
Indianapolis

OH

DE
AB

Vi

CA

Wl

OR

CA

AB
CA
CA
Co
VA

FL

TA

QC
CA
FL
IN

Saint Petersbur FL

Fontaine-L"eveq

AUT
PANAM
CHL
BRA
DEU
CRI1
POL
CHL
CAN
BRA
AUS
THA
USA
BRA
GBR
ZAF
SGP
USA
JPN
USA
DEU
SVK
USA
ESP
GBR
CAN
USA
GBR
USA
USA
THA
USA
DEU
GBR
USA
FRO
PHL
CAN
USA
BRA
USA
USA
BEL

35:48
27:46
29:03
37:20
34:19
34:51
33:21
32:29
31:20
31:46
31:15
30:25
35:12
32:18
34:35
32:33
38:02
34:07
30:47
36:45
36:40
38:22
33:20
29:19
30:38
40:42
27:31
36:31
36:41
31:51
41:00
35:06
30:36
33:22
30:10
34:06
35:19
34:51
39:55
36:15
36:41
32:45
35:03

2:17:25
2:10:56
2:17:49
2:16:46
2:17:53
2:17:11
2:13:36
2:27:42
2:17:17
2:18:52
2:18:43
2:18:44
2:13:00
2:17:56
2:19:00
2:16:34
2:18:54
2:14:58
2:25:18
2:19:06
2:15:27
2:17:42
2:22:18
2:34:15
2:30:36
2:12:52
2:36:39
2:26:37
2:21:10

:22:41
1:54
8:36
0:22
9:16
4:03
8:09
7:08
5:27
1:26
7:16
0:36
5:02
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12
04
12
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171 857 Daniel Caldeiro 38 Vancouver BC ESP 32:05 2:38:09 1:55:32 5:16:13
172 893 Keith Fullerton 38 Everton Park QL  AUS  31:11 2:26:31 2:12:51 5:16:48
173 877 Carl Desruisseaux 35 Stoneham, QC CAN 30:51 2:59:38 1:41:45 5:17:16
174 931 Craig Jones 35 Santa Clara CA CAN 32:45 2:26:49 2:07:43 5:19:22
175 919 Jonas Hedman 38 St. Petersburg FL SWE 33:35 2:28:23 2:15:25 5:24:17
176 1047 Kazunori Yamada 38 Tokyo JPN 37:03 2:46:28 1:54:30 5:26:37
177 884 Daren Elliott 36 Tias GBR  36:55 2:37:49 2:05:49 5:27:26
178 924 Rychard Hryniewicz 37 Sao Paulo SP BRA  41:13 2:33:31 2:08:42 5:29:31
179 964 Jose Antonio Narciso 38 San Fernando, PHL 38:53 2:37:47 2:09:48 5:33:39
180 942 Thore Levetzow 38 Hamburg DEU 41:16 2:21:42 2:30:20 5:39:55
181 960 Dominic Morris 39 Dubai GBR 39:31 2:48:09 2:05:34 5:40:34
182 864 Thomas Chevrier 38 Singapore SGP 35:49 2:38:35 2:20:52 5:47:55
183 978 Robby Peet 35 Spruce Grove AB CAN 36:47 3:30:21 1:34:48 5:48:00
184 987 Bryan Reid 37 Longmont CO USA 32:16 2:59:55 2:12:33 5:53:06
185 1012 Akihiro Somaki 36 Kawagoe-Shi JPN 34:13 2:55:37 2:30:57 6:09:51
186 833 Lim Alan 36 Singapore SGP  44:04 2:59:49 2:38:03 6:38:23
187 464 Chad Soileau 38 Baton Rouge LA USA 46:03 3:00:18 3:11:22 7:11:01
188 1022 Louis Talarico 39 Belleair Beach FL USA  47:38 3:45:10 2:58:25 7:45:55
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 188
FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 716 Cassie McWilliam 43 Rye NY USA 29:15 2:17:25 1:25:02 4:16:59

2 748 Kristin Smith 41 Boise ID USA 29:41 2:17:50 1:31:30 4:24:09

3 703 Kristine Kuss 41 Newark DE USA 31:23 2:19:55 1:30:37 4:29:42

4 717 Brigitte McMahon 42 Baar SWITZ  27:03 2:26:45 1:33:44 4:33:52

5 712 Pamela Maxwell 44 Melbourne FL USA  28:15 2:22:41 1:37:47 4:34:08

6 747 Barbara Sherwood 42 Slc UT USA  28:07 2:18:07 1:45:24 4:37:17

7 686 Angie Anderson 42 Cochrane AB  CAN 32:10 2:17:36 1:45:09 4:40:07

8 711 Kristin Mayer 42 Encinitas CA USA 30:24 2:26:03 1:38:28 4:40:24

9 704 Michelle Ford 41 Aurora co USA 27:53 2:23:34 1:44:-30 4:42:51
10 678 Maria Kinast 40 Santiago CHL  33:28 2:28:53 1:35:48 4:43:56
11 750 Jessica Koelsch 40 St Petersburg FL USA  35:07 2:17:40 1:46:18 4:44:53
12 713 Suzanne Endsley 44 Coeur D Alene ID USA 35:39 2:19:46 1:39:45 4:45:57
13 685 Erin Harvego 40 Chicago IL USA 33:52 2:21:43 1:43:48 4:46:01
14 699 Claudia Bregulla 42 Utting DEU 33:59 2:16:15 1:51:03 4:46:18
15 723 Jeanne Debonis 44 Brecksville OH USA  30:06 2:32:19 1:38:30 4:47:08
16 676 Sharon Beltrandelrio 42 Clearwater FL USA  30:02 2:23:04 1:48:22 4:47:35
17 683 Ashley Naelon 40 Davidson NC USA 32:20 2:25:19 1:45:19 4:48:36
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24
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

693
741
737
701
730
692
726
696
734
688
715
746
738
706
743
691
694
675
705
739
740
695
725
687
710
732
728
679
736
700
714
724
677
680
689
727
720
744
698
707
719
733
718

Nasrin Azari
Sarah Wiley
Marcela Urrutia
Beatrice Dal Balcon
Gayle Galletta
Alicia Schultz
Elizabeth Chamberlai
Kathy MacDonald
Allie Lawler
Kristen Roe

Char Latham

Lisa Sandusky
Tricia Weston
Lisa James

Tanis Keenan
Diane Calloway
Angelika Sturm
Laurel Johnson
Margot Watters
Mary Guertin

Dawn Van Vlack
Mary Patock
Michelle Ball
Tina Lount-Pretre
Carol Wilke
Christine Matteo
Paola Goldoni
Delwyn Madge

Lisi Hecher
Helene Carigiet
Julie McMonagle
Monique Dubord
Georgina Thomas
Michelle Jezycki
Min-Amy Xu
Harriet Polturak
ldoia Alvarez Larrea
Danielle Furey
Kathryn MacKinnon
Suzanne Merrill
Deborah Hassell
Claudia Appel
Marie Crawford

43
44
41
42
40
43
41
43
40
41
41
41
42
44
40
43
43
43
44
43
41
42
40
42
43
42
42
40
44
43
43
a4
43
42
41
a4
41
40
44
41
41
40
43

Cary
Orangeville
Santiago
Kuesnacht
Shrewsbury
Jupiter
Maple Ridge
San Diego
Stamford
Manlius
Santa Fe
Tampa

Wellesley Hills

South Bend
Delray Beach

Coral Springs

Werndorf
Kanata
Victor
Monson
Belle River
Gold River
Vancouver
Woodside
Rye Brook
Pleasanton

Desenzano Del

Upper Kedron
Hamburg

Chur

Eagan
Toronto

Cape Town
Washington
Plymouth
Monaco

Puzol- Valencia

Weston

Salt Springs
Layton
Bradford
Eltville
Santa Rosa

NC
ON

MA
FL
BC
CA
CT
NY
NM
FL
MA
IN
FL
FL

ON
ID
MA
ON
CA
BC
CA
NY
CA

QL

MN
ON
DC
MN
FL

uT

CA

USA
CAN
CHL
CHE
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
AUT
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
ITA
AUS
DEU
NLD
USA
CAN
ZAF
USA
USA
GBR
ESP
USA
CAN
USA
GBR
DEU
USA

31:29
32:55
35:27
33:14
30:20
35:18
33:01
34:01
35:49
33:54
36:45
33:18
33:55
38:27
32:40
39:59
37:12
32:10
35:22
44:30
37:23
37:09
36:09
36:49
28:18
34:19
34:39
32:39
36:50
33:13
35:41
39:22
39:40
38:34
43:23
39:30
40:09
35:33
38:20
34:24
41:21
40:43
41:27
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:57:
:00:
:00:
:04:
:04:
:05:
:05:
:09:
t11:
t11:
-13:
t14:
:18:
:20:
t21:
:25:
-30:
:32:
:34:
:40:
t42:
t44:
:49:
:50:
:54:
:54:
:59:

21
55
28
05
09
51
37
50
22
27
38
58
01
06
09
10
35
27
41
53
54
26
57
10
27
42
21
09
03
03
05
16
22
34
15
16
35
59
33
27
02
37
45



61 735 Anja Kraft 42 Bingen Am Rhein DEU 45:37 2:57:18 2:17:15 6:10:43
62 731 Roseane Mendes 44 SAfo Paulo BRA  47:38 3:12:29 2:06:17 6:19:41
63 702 Tracey Hall 43 Worcester GBR  38:46 2:59:58 2:36:50 6:25:30
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 63
MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 1154 Marcello Butenas 43 BRA  25:52 2:08:28 1:24:00 4:03:14
2 1316 Grzegorz Zgliczynski 43 Centennial Co POL 25:39 2:09:50 1:23:05 4:03:47
3 1268 Jason Sandquist 40 Duncan BC CAN 29:14 2:09:41 1:21:07 4:05:18
4 1215 Jens Mahler 44 Leipzig DEU 28:21 2:06:29 1:27:26 4:06:55
5 1185 Bruce Gennari 43 Brentwood TN USA  24:03 2:09:00 1:29:10 4:07:31
6 1303 Bert Veldhuis 43 Soest NLD 26:44 2:10:12 1:27:19 4:09:07
7 1275 Frank Vliegen 41 Soumagne NY BEL 32:12 2:07:28 1:26:07 4:11:31
8 1211 Pedro Leon 40 San Juan ARG  30:08 2:06:06 1:26:00 4:12:07
9 1157 Philippe Carre 41 Metz FRA 29:57 2:11:12 1:26:40 4:12:42
10 1200 Andrew Kallfelz 43 Jamestown RI1 USA  28:18 2:05:24 1:33:38 4:12:55
11 1144 Bruce Bird 41 Toronto ON CAN  30:47 2:05:01 1:33:00 4:13:31
12 1279 Sean Snow 43 Dunbarton NH USA 27:34 2:14:54 1:26:39 4:14:49
13 1170 Keish Doi 42 Cupertino CA USA 31:18 2:09:27 1:28:33 4:14:52
14 1140 Anthony Barton 41 Agoura CA USA 25:55 2:14:05 1:29:14 4:14:59
15 1295 Pablo Testa 42 Panama PAN 27:28 2:10:17 1:31:26 4:15:05
16 1234 Troy Nelson 42 Spokane WA  USA 30:29 2:12:43 1:27:11 4:15:58
17 1277 Scott Shaffer 43 Boca Raton FL USA 27:47 2:09:19 1:31:31 4:16:16
18 1245 Gustavo Perri 42 Buenos Aires ARG  29:38 2:10:57 1:30:38 4:16:29
19 1229 Christopher Moody 41 Plano TX USA 31:24 2:12:22 1:28:16 4:17:23
20 1143 Tony Biernacki 44 Pembroke ON CAN 31:52 2:08:06 1:33:08 4:18:51
21 1226 Michael Minardi 43 Round Rock TX USA  35:42 2:08:54 1:27:41 4:18:57
22 1304 Rod Walker 41 Calgary AB CAN  32:05 2:11:27 1:29:52 4:18:59
23 1284 John Stien 42 Eau Claire wl USA  28:22 2:13:55 1:26:17 4:19:04
24 1311 Hannes WinklImayr 42 Kronstorf AUT  33:35 2:07:46 1:32:55 4:19:07
25 1138 Dirk Bakker 41 Grand Haven Ml USA  31:04 2:13:06 1:29:38 4:19:17
26 1233 Ariel Munoz 40 Lanus ARG 29:36 2:12:12 1:32:43 4:20:07
27 1256 Tobias Read 44 London GBR  34:42 2:12:00 1:28:59 4:20:26
28 1171 Joe Donahue 44 Point Pleasant NJ USA  29:40 2:15:35 1:29:31 4:20:49
29 1133 Todd Allington 41 Auburn CA USA  31:45 2:09:47 1:33:34 4:20:50
30 1209 Tim Legge 44 South Bend IN USA  29:19 2:10:44 1:35:26 4:21:08
31 1192 John Hanna 41 Birmingham AL USA  27:55 2:09:25 1:38:10 4:21:31
32 1183 Claudio Gavioli 42 Porto Alegre BRA  27:15 2:10:40 1:38:26 4:21:33
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

1241
1203
1162
1288
1182
1188
1310
1248
1227
1281
1262
1147
1260
1151
1141
1249
1251
1175
1230
1273
1257
1272
1246
1198
1301
1142
1239
1287
1204
1210
1289
1298
1250
1235
1308
1269
1261
1173
1224
1247
1240
1217
1282

Devashish Paul
Bernd Kiesel
Peter Conley
Darrell Stott
John Gadrow
Rodrigo Gras
Ted Wilson
Christian Pickl
Alastair Moffatt
David Steiner
Marc Robertson
Steven Bland
Lukas Riederer

Renato Brandileone

Dan Beaver
Martin Pieck
Mark Pomery
Shaun Endsley
Wayne Morris
Johann Schmid
Carlo Rego

David Schieber
Scott Perrine
Clay Jones
Robert Turner
Steve Behler
Fumeaux Pascal
Francois St-Onge
Joel Kinnunen
Brian Lehrer
Richard Stoutner
Matt Tigchelaar
Paulo Piza
Werner Oberweis
McCoy Weymouth
Benedicto Santos
Tracy Rivera
James Dugan
Silvan Meier

Ted Philip

Kevin Patterson
Tom Maier

Matjaz Stibelj

a4
42
42
40
40
40
a4
42
41
43
40
43
40
42
41
42
41
42
41
40
42
a4
41
44
40
43
41
40
43
41
40
40
41
42
41
42
43
43
42
44
41
44
42

Ottawa
Esslingen

Winnetka

Clermont

South Kingstown
Santiago
Queensbury
Rosstal
Sevenoaks

Waynesville

Chicago
Lake In The Hil

Winterthur

Miami Beach
Gilbert

Los Alamos
Langwarrin
Coeur D Alene
Boca Raton
Steinberg A. Se
Santana De Parn
Buffalo

Gilbert
Greenville

Windham

Santa Rosa
Conthey
Deux-Montagnes
Melbourne
Flemington
Oaxaca
Indianapolis
Sao Paulo
Beaufort
Chadds Ford
Bruxelles
Juneau

Miami

WA%renlingen
Wayland

Clarence Center
Canmore
Kranj

ON

L
FL
RI

NY

OH
IL
IL

FL
AZ
NM
Vi
ID
FL

NY
AZ
SC
ME
CA

QcC
FL
NJ

PA

AK
FL

MA
NY
BC

IND
DEU
NZL
USA
USA
CHL
USA
DEU
GBR
USA
USA
USA
Swz
BRA
USA
USA
AUS
USA
GBR
DEU
BRA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CHE
CAN
USA
USA
MEX
USA
BRA
LUX
USA
FRA
USA
USA
CHE
USA
USA
CAN
SVN

32:53
29:31
30:10
34:06
29:28
29:54
32:29
30:49
35:36
27:48
29:25
34:33
31:33
37:40
31:50
29:26
33:24
33:38
37:53
34:12
25:52
29:07
32:59
30:26
30:52
31:43
34:18
31:52
32:00
33:13
34:06
33:55
29:42
34:44
32:55
30:27
31:23
33:11
38:53
33:08
31:47
32:14
30:27

2:16:03
2:11:01
2:13:29
2:12:56
2:09:36
2:14:41
2:12:02
2:09:28
2:11:39
2:10:05
2:12:08
2:12:29
2:11:21
2:09:38
2:14:24
2:12:52
2:12:50
2:12:26
2:11:51
2:16:29
2:10:09
2:11:44
2:13:21
2:13:05
2:14:49
2:18:24
2:10:57
2:14:33
2:17:03
2:12:48
2:15:59
2:19:30
2:11:46
2:09:24
2:13:40
2:16:03
2:12:39
2:12:38
2:08:53
2:16:07
2:13:31
2:15:52
2:08:45
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:56
:50
:43
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:55
:28
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:26
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11
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03
06
20
31
57
13
14
02
05
20
26
33
43
05
16
21
57
13
21
28
31
43
56
11
19
19
20
42
50
05
36
43
45
48
04
13
49
50
38
04
06
08
34



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

1150
1193
1292
1252
1225
1283
1135
1190
1274
1258
1297
1216
1264
1715
1299
1207
1242
1176
1187
1146
1202
1286
1243
1223
1156
1271
1231
1280
1155
1205
1221
1167
1307
1186
1177
1309
1164
1163
1219
1201
1139
1206
1214

Kyle Bowers
Mark Hayman

Leo Suniaga
Scott Preston
Frank Metzger
Paul Stiekema
Chris Auth
Matthew Groves
Dietmar Senger
Greg Richards
Brad Thompson
Scott Mahoney
Gabriel Rubacha
Stephan Schaefer
Nathaniel Tollefson
John Lariviere
Bryan Payne
David Englert
Peter Gonzalez
Scott Blackman
Bertram Kieln
Mike Stolze
David Pell

Mark McMullen
Jey Carlson
Daniel Savage
Bradley Morris
Terry Stebner
Thomas Carlow
Kris Kiser
Robert Maue
Didier Bottagisi
Robert Welsh
Mauro Giorchino
Rico Ernst
Raymond Whitlow
Jeffery Darrey
Bill Darrah
Guillermo Martinez
Peter Keighery
Giuseppe Baldelli
Joachim Kopp
Andrea MacUcci

a4
41
43
40
43
a4
40
44
44
40
41
44
44
41
43
42
a4
42
40
41
a1
43
44
41
43
43
41
41
42
43
a1
a4
42
41
41
a4
43
43
42
43
a1
41
41

Boxborough
London

West Chester
Eden
Rotenburg An De
Yakima
Portland
Perranporth
Mittenwalde
Morgan Hill
Redmond
Freeport

Lo Barnechea
Erftstadt
Minneapolis
N Scituate
Burlington
Ridgefield
Quezon City
Clarksville
Bludenz
Hannover
Truro
Tantallon
Minnetonka
Bridport
Miami Shores
Gig Harbor
Jamul

Kailua Kona
Clearwater
Bruzelles/belgm
Edmonton
SAfo Paulo
Stetten-Ag
Yamhill
Odessa

Kula

Boulder
Essendon West
Perugia

Bad Vilbel
Bagno A Ripoli

PA
uT

WA
OR

ID
WA
ME

MN
RI1
ON
CT

TN

NS
MN

FL
WA
CA
HI
FL

OR
FL
HI
Co
Vi

USA
GBR
USA
NZL
DEU
USA
USA
GBR
DEU
USA
USA
USA
ARG
DEU
USA
USA
CAN
USA
PHL
USA
AUT
DEU
GBR
CAN
USA
GBR
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
FRA
CAN
BRA

SWITZ

USA
USA
USA
MEX
AUS
ITA
DEU
ITA

30:52
33:22
31:41
34:06
34:57
33:16
33:26
32:40
35:22
36:24
31:50
33:52
33:33
34:17
29:15
32:29
35:16
34:04
29:59
30:13
36:00
34:24
27:40
32:42
37:05
32:22
33:01
37:19
32:06
40:24
35:46
38:28
38:20
28:04
36:41
33:25
37:27
31:45
39:40
31:36
25:18
28:15
33:12

22:27
14:59
21:59
09:31
13:47
21:22
:16:37
2:13:27
2:18:06
2:11:07
2:22:15
2:17:42
2:27:51
2:16:19
2:14:28
2:17:39
2:21:02
2:21:41
2:17:26
2:21:26
2:15:56
2:16:18
2:12:51
2:21:10
2:12:36
2:27:41
2:15:25
2:19:21
2:16:59
2:14:05
2:15:08
2:16:03
2:18:58
2:18:00
2:11:08
2:11:07
2:20:16
2:10:55
2:21:40
2:21:53
2:14:36
2:24:03
2:29:22
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11
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59
22
38
52
55
58
23
44
52
27
50
04
23
33
48
02
51
07
27
27
46
50
08
14
14
11
39
32
46

:50
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26
32
38
42
01
42
41
55
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24
01
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120
121
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123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

1137
1161
1134
1179
1285
1220
1184
1166
1195
1266
1255
1306
1132
1145
1313
1305
1712
1314
1294
1719
1178
1290
1168
1153

199

198
1160
1278
1270
1158
1699
1165
1232

196
1312
1189

Reto Buhler
Wesley Cole
Juergen Appel

Dan Foehner
Timothy Stockert
Holger Masuch
Matthias Gellner
Roberto Di Gregorio
Clive Heke
Shigeru Saito
Bryan Prushinski
Heli Weiss

Andy Aguila
Reiner Blackert
Masashi Yuki
David Weismantel
Mike Mobius
Ricardo Paulo Yusay
Daniel Tereau
Richard Tomkins
John Evans
Christian Straessle
Marco Dittrich
Achim Buecher
Troy Ford

Keith Jordan

Mike Clyne

Craig Slattery
Dirk Sauer

Carl Chan

Enrico Varella
Dave Deschenes
David Moxham
Rocco Dispirito
Hiroshi Yoshikawa
James Griffin

NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 154

a4
40
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41
43
a4
40
41
44
41
40
40
42
40
42
43
a4
42
43
41
43
a4
41
44
40
41
43
40
44
44
a4
41
43
43
44
43

RA%schlikon

Basking Ridge

Eltville
Pleasanton
New York
Bremen
Bottrop
Freienwil

St Petersburg

Tokyo

Saint Petersbur

Eferding
Makati City

Moerfelden-Wall

Nagoya

St. Petersburg

Wittenberg
Bacolod
Roseville
Gallatin
Valrico
Aubonne
Singapore
Idstein
Oldsmar
Austin
Underriver
Singapore
AsendorTf
Singapore
Singapore
Land O Lakes
Corsham

New York
Nagoya-City
Lake Placid

CA
NY

CA
TN
FL

FL
TX

FL

NY

NY

CHE
USA
DEU
USA
USA
DEU
DEU
CHE
GBR
JPN
USA
AUT
PHL
DEU
JPN
USA
DEU
PHL
USA
USA
USA

SWITZ

DEU
DEU
USA
USA
GBR
AUS
DEU
SGP
SGP
USA
GBR
USA
JPN
USA

35:28
34:25
40:43
34:33
36:29
36:41
40:41
39:20
37:47
36:25
36:01
36:25
36:57
40:28
37:55
37:23
37:48
34:35
38:10
32:43
37:15
41:12
31:55
37:10
33:36
42:11
39:21
37:18
39:13
31:08
45:55
40:44
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Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 250 Lauren Smith 47 Windermere FL USA 28:10 2:25:33 1:34:29 4:34:46
2 210 Linda Robb 45 Juno Beach FL USA 27:08 2:25:43 1:40:08 4:37:51
3 206 Sue Pierson 45 Neenah Wi USA 34:52 2:26:24 1:30:58 4:39:21
4 241 Patti Warr 47 Baden ON CAN 32:24 2:19:32 1:42:03 4:39:41
5 219 Tracy MacCherola 46 Woolford MD USA 37:08 2:16:33 1:43:06 4:41:38
6 217 Gabriella Picco 45 Ch-Camorino CHE 33:51 2:25:24 1:37:42 4:43:03
7 224 Sharon Sander 47 San Antonio X USA 29:31 2:25:22 1:41:53 4:43:44
8 215 Leslie Knibb 46 Washington DC USA  30:45 2:18:04 1:51:46 4:46:15
9 209 Kimberley Westbury 46 Greenville SC USA 32:17 2:29:48 1:39:21 4:47:09
10 234 Elizabeth Seiffert 46 Hanwell NB CAN 33:21 2:23:24 1:44:54 4:47:32
11 212 Sabine Greipel 45 Wien AUT 29:56 2:25:52 1:47:01 4:47:57
12 202 Miah Franzmann 45 Kialla Lakes Vi AUS 32:06 2:27:09 1:43:08 4:48:13
13 220 Eileen Merken 45 West Palm Beach FL USA 33:20 2:26:12 1:43:16 4:48:52
14 214 Kelly Dippold 47 Overland Park KS USA 28:40 2:27:34 1:46:50 4:49:18
15 230 Amy Kuitse 46 South Bend IN USA 32:48 2:31:19 1:39:11 4:49:35
16 211 Sheri Weinstein 45 Sarasota FL USA 32:12 2:25:20 1:48:01 4:51:02
17 240 Martine Hofer 49 Metz FRA 37:29 2:26:26 1:42:42 4:52:22
18 223 Carmel Tindale-Fox 48 Mississauga ON CAN 31:12 2:30:07 1:45:00 4:53:04
19 246 Marianne Carlyle 47 Brockville ON CAN 29:54 2:25:32 1:53:16 4:55:31
20 247 Pascale Butcher 48 Southport CT FRA 33:36 2:30:21 1:45:47 4:55:35
21 237 Laurie Ross 47 Battersea ON CAN 30:45 2:28:46 1:50:23 4:56:22
22 242 Denise Fairbanks 45 Tampa FL USA  44:07 2:18:22 1:43:10 4:57:53
23 236 Nancy Aboff 49 Lloyd Harbor NY USA 39:00 2:33:46 1:39:34 4:59:20
24 205 Colleen Capper 49 Madison Wi USA 38:28 2:30:37 1:45:33 5:00:33
25 243 Rhonnda Cloinger 48 Knoxville TN USA 38:24 2:29:30 1:45:10 5:00:54
26 238 Jeanette Shelow-Macd 46 South Nyack NY USA 31:40 2:23:15 1:59:46 5:01:07
27 204 Marlene Zuhl 46 Phoenix AZ USA 38:17 2:26:08 1:53:33 5:04:49
28 233 Brenda Lomax 46 Vancouver BC CAN 38:03 2:31:53 1:45:54 5:05:01
29 251 Susanne Braun 45 Oberursel DEU 33:56 2:30:57 1:54:10 5:07:04
30 225 Lisa Keller 45 Anchorage AK USA 39:15 2:31:26 1:48:30 5:07:32
31 248 Christy Allen 48 Mill Valley CA USA 36:25 2:34:46 1:51:12 5:09:44
32 216 Marianne Hummel 48 Horw SWITZ 31:54 2:35:49 1:56:26 5:10:47
33 227 Maryann Butzke 47 Batavia IL USA  34:29 2:19:42 2:15:26 5:16:27
34 1708 Ute Kleber 48 OB DEU 39:36 2:37:49 1:50:41 5:16:30
35 201 Pia Sanhueza 46 Santiago CHL 41:17 2:35:36 1:51:48 5:16:42



36 222 Jana Crane 48 Sunnyvale CA USA 35:45 2:35:43 1:59:58 5:17:22
37 228 Noreen Russell 46 Victoria BC CAN 36:29 2:33:27 1:59:48 5:19:16
38 208 Beverly Ofsthun 46 Ofallon MO  USA  37:23 2:37:21 1:58:29 5:19:59
39 235 Paola Torretti 45 Asti ITA 34:07 2:44:50 1:59:03 5:25:38
40 249 Ute Haeberlain Schwa 45 Pakkret DEU 40:51 2:47:45 1:51:24 5:30:23
41 244 Lucy Danziger 49 New York NY USA 39:53 2:38:03 2:07:58 5:33:09
42 221 Loni Behler 46 Santa Rosa CA USA  38:48 2:49:12 2:06:45 5:44:59
43 207 Eliot Bikales 47 Beijing USA  34:23 2:55:13 2:14:13 5:53:27
44 229 Debbie MclLean 48 Calgary AB CAN  40:24 3:02:59 2:20:46 6:14:18
45 226 Jacqueline Ward 47 Stockport GBR  45:18 2:55:19 2:23:27 6:15:32
46 232 Robin Pelton 48 Silverdale WA  USA 41:46 3:08:48 3:09:41 7:12:23
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 46
MALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 1448 Michael Sammons 49 Centennial co USA 25:10 2:08:45 1:26:33 4:06:01
2 1453 Robert Schloegel 45 Leawood KS USA 29:24 2:09:14 1:23:34 4:08:05
3 1416 Kyle Welch 48 Sunnyvale CA USA  27:15 2:10:34 1:27:20 4:10:47
4 1535 Bill Murphy 45 Lawrenceville GA USA  28:35 2:06:53 1:30:11 4:11:42
5 1445 Quentin Foster 45 Johannesburg ZAF  28:57 2:15:03 1:22:41 4:12:19
6 1408 Ricardo Cumplido 48 Santiago CHL 27:26 2:08:31 1:32:03 4:13:47
7 1538 Michael Smith 48 Brownsburg IN USA  28:25 2:09:11 1:29:01 4:15:40
8 1451 Darek Czyzowicz 46 Szczecin POL 25:23 2:09:41 1:33:47 4:17:45
9 1466 Ahmed Zaher 45 Dallas TX EGY  27:27 2:13:56 1:30:40 4:18:31
10 1457 Mark Loreen 45 Bellingham WA  USA  29:43 2:10:57 1:32:28 4:19:52
11 1514 Peter Kirmiss 47 KAfnigs Wusterh DEU 31:30 2:09:13 1:28:34 4:19:59
12 1446 Matic Romsak 45 Kamnik SL SVN 30:33 2:13:04 1:30:06 4:20:31
13 1478 John Stekelenburg 47 Newtown Vi AUS  26:22 2:10:07 1:35:11 4:20:45
14 1425 Patrice Kretz 49 Blainville CAN 29:44 2:13:38 1:31:32 4:20:45
15 1469 Todd Firebaugh 47 Woodbury MN USA  32:12 2:12:01 1:30:27 4:21:00
16 1432 Brian Keno 47 Hollywood FL USA  34:56 2:15:23 1:27:28 4:23:04
17 1517 Holger Lindemann 46 Tecklenburg DEU 32:23 2:11:42 1:34:12 4:24:43
18 1532 Robert Vechiola 47 Weston FL USA  27:32 2:15:28 1:35:43 4:25:40
19 1452 Edward Malloy Jr. 48 Sewell NJ USA  29:32 2:16:03 1:32:58 4:26:49
20 1529 Horst Sonnet 46 Buetgenbach BEL 35:32 2:14:44 1:30:38 4:27:21
21 1507 Alessandro Arnaudo 46 Bernezzo ITA 35:02 2:16:24 1:29:06 4:27:32
22 1502 John Bursell 45 Juneau AK  USA  32:55 2:11:50 1:35:59 4:27:33
23 1431 Rob Kohnen 46 Sarasota FL USA  30:20 2:21:18 1:32:32 4:29:10
24 1428 Matt Weiss 46 Armonk NY USA  32:59 2:14:11 1:36:07 4:29:15
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111 1541 Keith Nelson 45 Treasure Island FL USA  41:34 2:50:15 2:15:31 5:55:56
112 1540 Kyle Moll 47 St. Petersburg FL USA  36:18 2:44:09 2:27:37 5:57:30
113 1506 Glenn Millican 46 Rothesay NB CAN  47:04 2:53:04 2:14:26 6:04:30
114 194 Scott Cohen 49 New York NY USA 39:16 2:45:05 2:19:18 6:06:43
115 1494 David Beheler 46 Greenwood IN USA 35:42 2:42:01 2:46:21 6:13:27
116 1536 Boon Beng Tan 45 Singapore MYS 40:23 2:53:15 2:32:17 6:17:21
117 1496 Rick Wilson 45 Tarpon Springs FL USA  32:37 3:03:04 2:31:00 6:21:03
118 1542 John Goss 47 So Pasadena FL USA 49:00 2:51:07 2:51:19 6:41:24
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 118
FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 294 Ellen Hart 51 Denver CO USA  33:01 2:20:17 1:29:24 4:29:09

2 293 Kathleen Johnston 50 Nashville TN  USA  32:42 2:31:22 1:39:51 4:49:13

3 276 Lisa Clines 52 Carrollton TX USA  35:53 2:26:05 1:44:42 4:51:58

4 260 Beverly Enslow 52 Metamora IL USA 35:27 2:20:06 1:52:01 4:53:41

5 261 Stephanie Bassin 51 Dallas TX USA  34:29 2:22:54 1:54:13 4:57:47

6 265 Gabriela Frey 50 Adliswil CHE  36:18 2:30:00 1:47:22 4:59:57

7 282 Patricia Basso 50 Raleigh NC USA 36:54 2:28:41 1:50:03 5:02:39

8 270 Jill Kirker 53 Calgary AB CAN  34:59 2:31:16 1:48:40 5:04:12

9 289 Annegret Albersmann 52 33829 Borgholzh DEU 34:00 2:38:19 1:44:50 5:04:47
10 256 Cheryl Young 50 Durbanville ZAF 27:37 2:41:58 1:48:11 5:05:58
11 266 lrene Gambaro 54 Zurich CHE  37:38 2:32:20 1:50:36 5:07:39
12 285 Crissy Fuentes 52 Annapolis MD  USA  33:41 2:29:00 2:00:45 5:09:16
13 292 Kathleen Kaye 51 Jacksonville FL USA 41:22 2:27:44 1:53:49 5:09:30
14 278 Julie Sands 51 Winter Haven FL USA 35:55 2:33:08 1:59:16 5:14:05
15 259 Holly Wick 52 Petaluma CA USA 39:05 2:35:04 1:53:13 5:15:28
16 269 Teresa Telford 51 St. Louis, Mo MO USA 37:36 2:33:05 2:00:26 5:19:15
17 283 Janice Helle 53 Cochrane AB CAN  37:46 2:37:02 1:58:43 5:21:12
18 277 Waltraud Ritter 50 Seebenstein AUT  34:03 2:35:26 2:09:46 5:27:08
19 286 Laurie Walsh 51 Doylestown PA  USA 45:05 2:41:04 1:53:08 5:28:09
20 281 Patricia Shafer 52 Springfield IL USA  41:29 2:33:41 2:08:03 5:32:11
21 253 Doray Lendacky 51 Austin TX USA 39:00 2:38:52 2:06:01 5:32:46
22 264 Rose Hajjar 50 Marina Del Rey CA USA  37:56 2:41:00 2:07:41 5:32:51
23 291 Laurie Lukanich 50 Grapevine TX USA  36:21 2:53:49 1:56:32 5:33:10
24 267 Cindy Nickerson 53 Yarmouth CAN 39:45 2:43:42 2:02:46 5:36:10
25 279 Anita Kaylor 54 Estero FL USA  42:07 2:36:32 2:08:30 5:38:09
26 290 Brenda Walsh 54 North Bay ON CAN 46:23 2:44:42 2:01:52 5:40:00
27 257 Judith Golledge 54 Sydney NS AUS 39:29 2:47:16 2:10:15 5:44:45



28 287 Deborah Coughlin 51 Seattle WA  USA  43:21 2:53:13 2:01:56 5:49:40
29 274 Lori Bradford 50 Morgan Hill CA USA  43:03 2:40:33 2:17:56 5:51:14
30 284 Robin Buckles 51 Sisters OR USA 43:02 2:42:03 2:19:31 5:54:40
31 273 Anette Niewald 53 Santa Rosa CA USA  42:28 2:53:19 2:10:27 5:55:52
32 1705 Thea Jacobs 53 RE CAN 45:58 2:55:44 2:09:11 6:01:10
33 288 Francisca Illanes 50 Santiago CHL  40:30 3:06:11 2:06:14 6:02:58
34 254 Patricia Mejia 52 Miami FL COL 44:04 3:01:07 2:24:08 6:19:00
35 268 Jane Mintoft 50 Dronfield GBR  33:14 2:47:43 2:49:17 6:21:11
36 280 Jane Clayton 54 Manchester GBR  45:58 3:00:55 3:02:47 7:00:38
37 258 Laura Shebby 51 San Jose CA USA  46:42 3:17:53 2:54:53 7:10:34
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 37
MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 356 Walter Goetzinger 50 Gaenserndorf AU  AUT  37:11 2:09:29 1:20:06 4:12:44
2 412 Joachim Doeding 53 SAf£o Paulo BRA  30:47 2:14:42 1:23:33 4:15:26
3 350 Jeff Blackwell 52 Colbert WA  USA 35:07 2:13:52 1:22:02 4:16:45
4 383 Doug Morris 51 Geneva IL USA 28:56 2:18:35 1:25:25 4:18:44
5 373 Brian Peaker 50 London ON CAN  31:32 2:12:27 1:29:55 4:18:50
6 398 John Grice 50 Kewanee IL USA 30:57 2:13:18 1:29:16 4:19:15
7 360 Jean-Pierre Rohrer 53 Chardonne CHE 30:04 2:12:53 1:36:20 4:23:54
8 397 Claudio Kock 51 Blumenau BRA  30:40 2:14:34 1:32:35 4:24:15
9 401 Roland Blank 51 Sontheim-Attenh DEU  32:17 2:11:46 1:34:11 4:24:34
10 380 Don Baldasari 52 Holmes Beach FL USA 28:13 2:14:42 1:36:59 4:25:03
11 372 Herb Spicer 54 Frederick MD  USA  27:42 2:14:56 1:37:09 4:25:21
12 386 Jaimie Roth 50 Cochrane CAN 30:03 2:15:20 1:36:06 4:27:19
13 362 Jean-Christophe Gehn 50 Magnylehongle FRA  27:45 2:17:47 1:36:38 4:28:12
14 376 Bruce Lander 50 Dover NH USA  28:21 2:18:45 1:36:21 4:29:42
15 382 Yves Dandurand 50 Boisbriand QC CAN  33:09 2:12:25 1:35:41 4:30:25
16 339 Ron Gillen 50 Decatur IL  USA 34:29 2:09:44 1:40:27 4:30:54
17 403 Christophe Legendre 50 Sainte Maxime FRA  30:03 2:15:23 1:39:35 4:31:08
18 378 David Blume 50 Waban MA  USA  33:58 2:16:39 1:35:22 4:31:54
19 354 Kent Richardson 50 Somerset BMU 31:44 2:13:36 1:38:58 4:32:04
20 365 Andy Rumsey 50 La Grange KY USA 33:16 2:13:54 1:38:50 4:32:57
21 340 Rodrigo Ugalde 52 Santiago CHL  28:20 2:17:04 1:41:12 4:34:08
22 367 Mark Yost 51 Bethesda MD USA 36:11 2:21:41 1:29:30 4:34:09
23 364 Gilbert Fisch 52 Feusisberg CHE 27:18 2:17:12 1:44:34 4:34:19
24 395 John Martin 51 Nahant MA  USA  34:06 2:14:49 1:39:42 4:34:33
25 363 Vincent Albers 53 Zurich CHE  32:20 2:19:11 1:35:50 4:34:59
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Chuck Babin

Josef Ganahl

Tim Obrien

Jim Lukanich

Mark Shorter
Steven Miller
Steven Lewis
Vince Nethery
Paul Deering
Steve Oehrle

Paul Hough

Warren Schuckies
Daniel Dungan
Steve Tebon
Herbert Weilguni
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Mark Hlady

Bernd Katzenberger
Willibald Koglbauer
Greg Hall
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Robert Bowers
Gary Elmer

Juan Meza

Win Van Pelt

Doug MacKenzie
Wade Wilson

Frank Puff
Heinrich Oster
Michael Lyons
Tsukamura Hiroshi
Joseph Tuman
Scott Buckles
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69 396 Joaquin Moreno

70 336 Steven Rakel
71 346 Akihiro Ito

NUMBER OF FINISHERS:

71

50 Bacolod City
52 Universal City TX
50 Nagoya-Shi

PHL
USA
JPN

47:4
35:5
51:2

6
3
1



Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time
1 299 Linda Musante 55 Tampa FL USA 36:50 2:22:21 1:50:08 4:56:55
2 313 Carol Hassell 56 West Palm Beach FL USA  32:56 2:28:54 1:55:29 5:03:58
3 307 Mary Goodacre 59 Dundas CAN 38:24 2:37:10 1:51:11 5:14:14
4 301 Marianne Moore 55 West Grove PA USA 33:01 2:35:07 2:02:24 5:18:22
5 298 Liz Dobbins 56 Lawrence KS USA 33:05 2:41:10 2:01:42 5:23:46
6 311 Denise Ross 55 Mississauga ON CAN 43:34 2:42:46 1:51:40 5:27:04
7 306 Trijnie Roozendaal-R 59 Oostzaan NLD  41:23 2:37:02 2:10:22 5:37:09
8 304 Susan Wallis 57 Ponte Vedra Bea FL USA  35:34 2:45:17 2:09:13 5:39:16
9 312 Gail Lohman 58 Saint Petersbur FL USA  39:34 2:46:04 2:06:16 5:39:41
10 295 Paula Richter 57 Milford IA- USA 41:50 2:35:50 2:14:15 5:41:51
11 296 Margaret Greenwood 56 Barrigada Heigh GU GUM 39:29 2:50:00 2:12:53 5:51:56
12 305 Joanne Wicker 55 Morgan Hill CA USA 37:25 2:43:06 2:28:12 5:56:15
13 297 Julia Van Cleave 56 Cardiff CA USA  32:48 2:33:47 2:38:54 5:59:08
14 302 Tanya Crews 55 Wi ldwood MO  USA  34:46 2:55:28 2:17:53 6:00:54
15 309 Ana Schneider 56 BalneAjrio Camb BRA 37:54 2:59:41 2:21:26 6:10:30
16 310 Carol Dee 58 Newmarket ON CAN  46:22 3:02:20 2:27:09 6:27:21
17 308 Carrie Dion 56 Los Gatos CA USA 45:09 3:24:04 2:30:29 6:52:40
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 17
MALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time
1 1718 William Martin 55 Gaithersburg MD  USA  28:11 2:12:04 1:36:15 4:22:29
2 428 Juerg Mallepell 55 8902 Urdorf CHE 27:11 2:19:12 1:33:17 4:26:05
3 1999 Stephen Casey 56 Modesto CA USA 30:11 2:19:46 1:28:18 4:26:22
4 447 Patrick Vigneu 57 Montauban FRA  32:12 2:18:45 1:29:01 4:28:53
5 430 Tom Keeley 58 Chesapeake VA  USA 34:19 2:15:18 1:36:28 4:32:17
6 448 Raymond Levesque 58 Terrebonne QC CAN 35:23 2:14:06 1:37:22 4:33:00
7 436 Larry Thompson 56 Dallas TX  USA  32:29 2:15:43 1:41:21 4:35:54
8 423 John Hook 55 Malaga GBR  33:27 2:13:56 1:42:46 4:35:55
9 424 Mike Wien 58 Marietta GA  USA  33:13 2:21:51 1:32:50 4:36:45
10 433 Ken Junkins 55 Saint Cloud FL USA 33:35 2:17:13 1:40:17 4:37:11



11 421 Dennis Morini 55 Corte Madera CA USA 30:56 2:21:02 1:39:58 4:38:27
12 425 Thomas Kaptur 55 Willow Springs IL USA 30:19 2:19:36 1:44:14 4:40:17
13 442 Gerald Steinhoff 55 Fort Wayne IN USA 37:41 2:14:56 1:42:19 4:43:23
14 427 Mitch Hungate 58 Lake Tapps WA  USA 31:05 2:16:46 1:49:32 4:43:59
15 435 Richard Straub 55 Northville | USA 34:48 2:28:38 1:37:13 4:47:02
16 420 David Honeycutt 57 Carrollton GA USA  36:43 2:09:59 1:55:31 4:47:59
17 450 Stephen Smith 59 Strafford NH USA 30:29 2:28:38 1:45:13 4:49:58
18 439 David Goldberg 56 Scottsdale AZ USA 38:09 2:16:30 1:52:12 4:53:45
19 1703 Arthur Halttunen 59 ST USA  29:54 2:18:26 1:58:58 4:53:55
20 416 Denis Kennedy 59 Westgate ZAF 38:47 2:22:31 1:46:56 4:55:03
21 434 Robert Dallain 58 Bellevue WA  USA 36:00 2:26:19 1:47:04 4:55:27
22 441 Leo De Hartog 58 Leersum NLD 35:38 2:24:00 1:49:36 4:56:48
23 446 Patrick Fontana 55 Sainte Maxime FRA 32:24 2:32:14 1:50:22 5:01:36
24 438 Michael Morris 56 Roanoke VA  USA 33:37 2:25:23 1:59:32 5:06:03
25 453 Gary Gruenisen 56 Madison wl USA  32:38 2:26:27 1:57:12 5:06:05
26 419 Kazuichi Hayashi 58 Kofu-City JPN 31:36 2:34:04 1:52:25 5:06:28
27 415 Roberto Azevedo Jr. 57 Sao Paulo BRA  33:22 2:24:04 2:02:20 5:07:39
28 455 Doug Hern 56 Orton ON CAN  35:31 2:25:57 2:00:45 5:12:06
29 432 Ron White 55 Kingswood GBR  34:33 2:31:56 2:00:50 5:14:45
30 457 Joey Bowler 56 Greenville SC USA  34:08 2:31:26 2:00:44 5:14:54
31 443 Tom Ruyle 58 Bluffton SC USA  35:54 2:33:08 1:56:54 5:15:19
32 414 Al Denbleyker 59 Houston TX USA  37:22 2:33:45 1:57:57 5:17:32
33 452 Jose Pimentel 58 BrasA-lia BRA  40:09 2:31:37 1:58:43 5:18:47
34 454 Rob McPhail 55 Mississauga ON CAN  36:45 2:41:13 1:53:09 5:21:48
35 458 David Burg 57 Tampa FL USA 34:00 2:34:15 2:09:07 5:22:57
36 444 Henry Kotuk 55 Calgary AB CAN 33:10 2:32:44 2:10:33 5:24:41
37 451 Cristian Figueroa 55 Santiago CHL 34:38 2:36:06 2:12:01 5:30:51
38 456 Alfredo Muir 55 Mountain View CA USA 32:30 2:36:10 2:21:14 5:40:53
39 418 Leslie Bird 58 Phuket GBR  38:54 2:52:37 2:10:23 5:52:29
40 459 David Schick 59 Clearwater FL USA  42:33 2:50:39 2:32:20 6:16:08
41 445 David Allbritton 59 Clearwater FL USA  34:27 2:51:10 3:12:26 6:50:21
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 41
FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 317 Natalie Grabow 64 Mountain Lakes NJ USA  39:40 2:33:54 2:08:59 5:31:33
2 322 Lynda Lubelczyk 61 Manchester NH USA  39:40 2:29:51 2:19:49 5:37:04
3 324 Sandy Meneley 62 Holmes Beach FL USA  42:46 2:52:24 2:01:31 5:44:47
4 323 Carol MacDonald 60 Elmvale ON CAN  40:45 2:53:37 2:20:50 6:06:05



5 318 Joanne Dondero 62 White Plains NY USA 39:41 3:00:57 2:19:51 6:11:39
6 320 Cecilia Brzys 60 South Lyon MI USA 50:35 2:55:25 2:19:34 6:16:28
7 319 Greetje Lanting 63 Peize NLD 45:43 2:56:54 2:24:04 6:16:33
8 316 Carol Campbell 62 Renton WA  USA  48:51 3:22:38 2:52:33 7:15:38
9 314 Susan Rossiter 63 Dallas TX USA 51:57 3:37:09 3:19:48 8:01:47
NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 9
MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time
1 469 Desmond McHenry 62 Ballynahinch IRL 32:51 2:16:38 1:33:15 4:32:47
2 473 Steven Smith 62 Granger IN USA 28:23 2:15:12 1:45:39 4:36:35
3 484 Wolfgang Stein 60 45134 Essen DEU 37:59 2:11:09 1:40:58 4:36:58
4 477 Gerrit Ten Brinke 60 Peize NLD  33:20 2:18:26 1:41:29 4:39:33
5 465 Harry Barnes 63 Trouty NL CAN 35:34 2:25:56 1:38:29 4:47:10
6 475 William Wren 61 Arlington VA  USA 29:34 2:25:26 1:45:34 4:48:21
7 466 Myron Baker Sr. 61 Rosendale NY USA 32:51 2:27:26 1:42:14 4:49:17
8 478 Anton Skrlep 60 Trzin SVN 33:22 2:22:58 1:52:46 4:59:50
9 474 John Hetherington 61 McDonald®"s Corn ON CAN 35:14 2:29:49 1:55:34 5:08:12
10 460 Julio Calisto 60 Santiago CHL  36:58 2:34:37 1:47:00 5:08:21
11 481 Audie Bridges 60 Wakefield MA  USA  39:59 2:25:18 1:55:38 5:08:39
12 486 Aubrey Bryce 61 Bowmanville ON CAN 43:01 2:08:47 2:08:03 5:08:48
13 462 Bruce Cobb 60 The Woodlands  TX USA  35:59 2:27:51 2:00:39 5:14:15
14 476 Michael Dwyer 60 The Woodlands TX USA  32:27 2:28:28 2:03:47 5:14:43
15 471 Ray Gray 64 Warwickshire GBR  32:15 2:32:43 2:07:40 5:19:57
16 463 Al Montgomery 60 Germantown TN  USA  37:03 2:32:05 2:06:58 5:25:22
17 487 Lewis Bennett 64 Largo FL USA 38:07 2:41:09 1:58:48 5:27:11
18 482 Joseph Ong 60 Singapore SGP  41:49 2:34:45 2:04:06 5:32:11
19 470 Preston Miller 64 Scottsdale AZ USA 43:07 2:29:10 2:12:29 5:35:03
20 488 Charles Lohman 63 St. Petersburg FL USA  38:43 2:47:37 2:01:58 5:36:35
21 479 Pete Stanton 63 Calgary AB CAN  41:38 2:21:06 2:32:47 5:45:24
22 485 Roberto Brenes-Perez 63 Panama City PAN 38:33 2:48:39 2:17:05 6:00:59
23 468 John Curtis 64 Toronto ON CAN 42:32 2:54:08 2:21:24 6:07:46
24 483 Jorge Romao 61 Vila Velha BRA  52:36 3:11:11 2:51:13 7:06:09

NUMBER OF FINISHERS:

24



Place No. Name Age City St Count
1 327 Louise McGonigal 66 Elmvale ON CAN :00
2 329 Anne Wright 65 MacOn GA  USA =36
3 326 Fredericka Rapp 65 Clermont FL USA 144
4 328 Marian Davidson 68 Portola Valley CA USA 128
NUMBER OF FINISHERS:
MALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69 AWARDS (TOP 999)
Place No. Name Age City St Count
1 490 Kent Dobbins 65 Lawrence KS USA 2:2 4:54:22
2 495 Robert Plant 66 Woodside CA USA 2:2 4:55:27
3 492 James Fry 68 Calgary AB CAN 2:3 5:02:15
4 503 Milos Kostic 68 Regina SK  CAN 2:2 5:02:38
5 508 Winfried Schmidt 69 Oberursel DEU 2:2 5:11:15
6 491 J.P. Gilles 65 Madisonville LA  USA 2:2 5:11:40
7 498 Dwight Lundell 66 Paradise Valley AZ USA 2:1 5:14:46
8 511 Mount Davis 66 Louisville KY USA 2:2 5:15:30
9 510 Alan McGillivray 67 Charlotte NC USA 2:3 5:18:51
10 504 Alwin Kiesel 66 Aichwald DEU 2:2 5:20:52
11 497 Joseph Garcia 65 St. Albert AB CAN 2:4 5:21:08
12 509 Jim Donaldson 65 Sylvania OH USA 2:2 5:26:51
13 500 Don Cox 66 Seattle WA  USA 2:4 5:37:29
14 513 Roger Little 69 Bedford MA  USA 2:4 5:40:10
15 496 Bruno Christen 65 Pfaeffikon CHE 2:3 5:43:43
16 505 John Fitzgerald 66 Phoenix AZ  USA 2:4 5:47:19
17 502 James Birch 67 Traverse City Ml USA 2:3 5:52:38
18 507 Bertolino Pierre 66 Bousse FRA 2:3 6:04:06
19 499 Willem Boon 65 Spijkenisse NLD 2:4 6:11:59
20 506 Clifford Cooper 66 Litchfield CT USA 2:5 6:18:06
21 501 John Lander 68 Santa Rosa CA USA 2:5 6:20:46
22 489 Wolfgang Von Kaenel 69 Unteraegeri CHE 2:5 6:46:19



NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 22

Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time
1 332 Renate Rhein 71 Huntington NY USA 51:22 3:33:46 2:54:30 7:34:29

NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 1

MALE AGE GROUP 70 - 74 AWARDS (TOP 999)

Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time
1 521 Jon Adamson 72 Alpharetta GA USA 35:06 2:24:55 1:55:56 5:06:02
2 514 Marcos Alegre 74 Seminole FL PER 39:41 2:31:58 1:59:31 5:21:58
3 517 Dave Watts 71 Elmvale ON CAN 41:13 2:33:22 2:26:37 5:52:13
4 515 Neil Wilson 71 Bradenton FL USA 41:00 2:52:06 2:19:12 6:02:18
5 516 Walter Lehr 70 Muehlheim DEU 45:58 2:51:03 2:15:31 6:03:29
6 520 Armin Beyrich 71 Eresing DEU 50:16 3:01:16 2:25:14 6:33:17
7 519 Cliff Eggink 73 Scottsdale AZ USA 42:08 3:10:21 2:29:18 6:33:41
8 518 George Amundson Jr. 70 Plano TX USA 1:07:44 3:09:15 2:53:30 7:27:27

NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 8



Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time

1 335 Madonna Buder 79 Spokane WA USA  44:55 3:17:30 2:38:03 6:59:58

NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 1

Place No. Name Age City St Count Swim Bike Run Time
1 523 Bob Scott 79 Naperville IL USA 39:40 2:34:47 2:19:24 5:43:38
2 522 Lew Hollander 79 Bend OR USA 42:08 2:32:20 3:03:33 6:30:29

NUMBER OF FINISHERS: 2
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